Ll

lllustrated Parts Manual

Model
422

10709897
S/N 102 to 186

October 1980 - December 1982

avst A&






A . ATGWISSY

[osoe/] 226 7300W

TN/

37401 ONIMYHA

NY¥HL 10/ N/S

2l 7

A8 Nmvudd

12168 >n, ..Q gé

Y LOSINNIA
“Invd 18

um

ATIEWISSY FOVYINS MOL
FOVINIVO Y5O OYYONVLS

0806/
6L06/
8LOb/
LLOG/
9LO6/

XIONFdV

7y =7

FINTIHOS NOILYO/&¥E/T7

SLO6/

NO/LYOOT 7vOFC

pPLOG/

K

WY¥ovId IN/YIM
ASSY SSINYVH DON/Y/M

ELOb/
2LO6/

C ATENISSY FYVYE

/LO6/

1N

TOYLINOD TO0SS FFHHL
SY¥INFT TOYINOOD HWOOF
ASSV ¥FANITAD LTIL FWVYS
S.O/TINVYTAH ¥IMOT

OLOb6/
6906/
§906/
L9006/

¥IONITRD LTIL FOVINY YO
TAO LT/L FOVINYVO ¥ILSYW
¥FONI TAD NOISNFLXT WOOE
AKTEWFSSY YITN/TAD LS/OH

S.OITWYTAH & Id)7

9906/
G906/

£906/
2906/

p906/|

WOOE O/d008777.L

1906/

ASSY TINVS INFWNYLSN/
WYO0SLVTd S, &0LVY7d0

ATEWISSY Fvds NIVW

0906/
£506/

6506/f

A.SSY ¥TON/TAD FINV ¥73LS
A SSY FIXV ¥33.LS

LSO6/
9506/

ATEWISSY YINVITO &IV
ATENISSY LS/TVHX T
ATEWISSY O°S'7} FTLLONHL
ASSY MILTS NOISSIWNSNVYL
ATEWISSY NIVSL FAIYT

§506/
rsos/
£506/
2506/
/1506/

NO/ LS/ Y OETT

SYIFEMIN|
ATENTESY

&




1506/ 2zp 77a0W
n.. ﬁi: | ATIEWISSY
NIVYL AT

T Selvad

i
vQ 157/
N

n¥KL 10 Ve P

ey
viosimnin
Sva'as

S 11

NOILAUISTD

On Lwvd

nan

WNNNNNTNNN S~ N w N~ = &

SYUVINTITTNNNTOORSIN~ Sy Y~~~

Y7L NO/SS/WSNVEL
ASSY 0S5 » FILLOYAL
ATEWISSY LSNPMXZ
A.SSY ¥INYTIO YIV

. S/SSVHD
ONISNIOK LOAS ¥VIY
INOT "YIIVIS

1YOHS 'Y IOVS
annroy ‘Wiks

LIVHS LOAlE * 907
OIS *ONLS

LIVHS LOAS

FLVIS QNIVLIIY
ONIHSNE

VO YOLYIAYY

o000 NIV¥A

Y3/ FSOH YOLVIQVY
SIMO? "FSOH YOLYIGrY
LF77°GNOYHS N¥S
LHPIY "ANOYHS NV
LINOVYE

FOVYE L¥OSINS

LON WYl

Nld §/AT7D

QYIYHL WY SINTIO
GYFYHL H'TSIAFIO
YVE Y32/7/8VLS

L2 % 6°9 ‘JYIL

wiy

LNV 9177

W5LS FATVA

HIONA7Y

«Ob 'MOE77
YOLITNNOI

JWY 70 FSOH

AR 7dINS s "FSOH
NYLTY "% ' F50K
IWVID FSOK
YoLv/iavy

LONS "LV YOO07
Y¥3LT IINS LINOVYE
AFYOVYT YOHOVY
L¥OINS YOLY/AVY
13 e ‘Nid ¥F1L00
ONO2-, QLIS ‘MIYIS
g x ¥, 1T XKW M3EIS
2OV O2-¥) "XH L708
/s x IN $2-%s "XH ' 1708
A ON 9/ -8 "XH'L708
el »ON 02 -5 "XH L 708
265 ON 11 -8/5 "XH'LT08
Lo ON 1186 XK' LT08
2, % ON Of ¥ "XH L 708
2% ON Of %/ "XH 'LI08
¥, (YIHSYMNO0?

8 ¥IHSYMYOO0T

YL " YTHSVMNI0T

s " YIHSTMYI0T7

e "WIHSYMNI07

IV OZ =24 XK LN

ON 9F-.8/€ XK LIV

TN 8/-8/6 ‘XK LON

2506/
ES08/
»S0b6/
SC0b/
000227
RT44
522
L9522
0ps22s
bPSCl
05522
16622
28622
bEE20
£9522
296224
59522
99622
L9522
§95220|
69522
0LS22d|
IL$224|
2LS22d|
£L522d]
BLE22S
GLS22d
099124
299127
vEPZ2d|
EL9EIS
ISEId
LIEIZd|
19/
E19E1d]
LES9 |
0I2Lld
€000/
VbLIb/
80289/
G615/
81006/
9616/
A (o
7.W00
7.W00,
7. WOO!
7.W0D|
7. w0,
7.W0D
Iw0oo
7.W00
7.W00
2.W00,
W00
7.W0J
7.W0)|
7. W00,
7. W00
7.WO,
7.WoJ|
7.WO

ROV M N~

busnoy 3510 & sy ve perel mushia




2506/

zcy 7300w

"GN SNIMVHU . \A N%&\..Wmm. 4

Q ERLATS

Y7L7 S NO/SSIWSNPY.L

37111 ONIMYEA

NEHL JOI NS | T Ar

V1OSINNIN
“INVd "4S

12155 onf, 1v0p) bupanbn3 Al—zqd

d
b}
3

NOILdIHOS3Q

‘ON lYvd Wall

00 0N 6N 0 ~u e s O e

NO/SS/WSNYYL *YFL7/7
Vg YFL7/S

ONY-O ' YOLIOTNNOD
L8/ x.2, ‘7SO ‘TAH

WOf %2/, "FSOH "QAH
ON/ -0 ‘YOLITNNOD
MS ‘MOE77 F70W o Ob
MOE77 F7vW 06

UNYS LYOSIS YFLT S
JXON 8/ -.%s XK L7085
Ve ‘YIHSEMNIO07
LIXON B/ =% XK L7008
L CYIHSYMYO0T

EE€/6/S| ]
28/bld | 2
668/ | £
99/l | P
LESGIZS | S
pr68id | 9
bLSI2S | L
2568/ | 8
50S88/| b
TWo0| 0/
WO\ 1/
72.W00\ 2/
7.Wo2| £/




m.m;gm\ 22¢ 7740w
ON ONIMVEG \A \NQX\\NWWV\ 250 IK\N\QW

g | INIONT QNY FTLLONPL

1111 ONIMVET

NoHL 1O/ N/G |FeLIT

1Z18s on), 107) buraIN) -
7 I

V1LOS3NNIN
“Invd 1S

03 NOI1dIY2S3a ‘ON 1Hvd W3l

a7 YOLYYF 7700V \E926/d
LOOE I8/ \8926/d
FLLOYHL ‘FTEVO |#F26/
JAO-LOHS INIONT ‘F79V0 |SPbEIS
LINOWYG INIOW F78VO \FEEE8/
oWV 70 ‘WIHS |82/6/d

F79V0 FTLLOYHL WV T \ELILIS
FIEVD FS0-LAHS /70 |Lbplld
LN/OS T7VE |SOSO

FT7LLOMHL *NOISNIFLXT \VILLLI| OF
ONO7T ‘ONIYSS |BLES/ | 1/

YOHONY ONIYIS \FOLLLI| 2

L&OHS ‘ONIYSS |LEELIT| £/

SOHONY INISSS | VIELLI| P/
FAO-LIHS JOLS FT7EVI (55002 | S/
2/ xp2-Ofu ‘CH O ‘MIYIS | TWOD| 9/
Oty ‘YIHSYMNOO0T | TWOD| LI

ON #2-0f & XH LNNV| TWOD| &/
X ON OZ-.% XH L7708 | T.WOD| 6/
VB (Y IHSEMNOO0T | TWO0 | O2

ON O2-%, XH 'LINV| 7.WO2| /2

RN N~-




PSo6/ 22 75000

"ON ONIMVYHCO > qm&\mmm‘

¥ =l y7/64S  LSOVHXT

I1LLL ONIMVYHO

NE¥HL 1O) N/S e 2L

a2 B2 M

“nvd "1S

LeEL] NOI1dIB0OS30 ‘ON LYVd Wall

LIYOVYE ¥F755IW |F6006/
oYY¥LS ¥IFTISW | V2I06/
¥37591W | SLSJCS

Fdld LSNVYHXT | 0892
oWV70 Y374/ | 6912/
MOEFT77 LSNYHXT |1 9522
MOE77 ‘LINSVYD|L6/I22
Q70//INOW LSNVHXT |86/22d
Q7OIINVW “LINSVYD |OLICZd
anis\vieeed | o/

JXON §/-.8/e XH L7088 |7.WOD| 1/
e YIHSYMYOOT | T.WOD| 2/
ON /=8 XH LON| T WOD| £/
IN B2 -5 XH LN | TWO2| #/

oy MmN~

TN NSNS N

/




S$$506/ 22p 77q0W
m.oz BRIV UG \A Qm\s%\‘mm.mv\
ERLAH &\N\%\V\w ﬂb k\‘

N&KHL 10/ N/S

qnva 4130

A8 NMVYHO

1Z1SS
V10S3NNIN
“nvd 1S

TS TN

03y

NOILdIYIS3a

‘ON 1HVd

Wall

FLITNOD ‘Y ITNVFTO &IV
VO N/

anNveg SN/LINIOW
LINOWYE LY¥OSIIS MY
LINOVEE LHOIS H'T
FLV I ON/ILINIOW
MOE 77 Y788/ -0b
NO/ISNFLXT FE1L
MOE 77 IF657Y
FATVA YOLYIOVA
arno Y¥OLV/IOVA
YINVFTO &IV ‘I 7O
IWVY70 FSOH

A XN E/-,%e XH LT0F
s ‘Y THSYMNOOT

OV &/-.%e XH LN

A XIN B2-,9%e XH 'L708
\\\ \.“)\ QNI\\V\\ X\\ s.k NQQ
V¥ LY THSEMNYOO0T

ON 02 -2, XH 'LV
I70S/NYW FXYVIN/
MYFY ‘LINSYD

L YTUINFO ' LINSYD

\\\\\r\t\t\-\rm\r\}\\\\\\\\\(\]\\

LNOYS LIFYSVD

£9/2/
144
59/l
g9£06/
ELEOE/
FEE06/
ELEbIS
f2LYES/
E89/C
CoEOCS
L2LbIS
$S0602
1090/
72.Wo0
7, WO0
7,.WO00
7, W00
YA14%%
TWo0
7.Wo0
bb/2ed
iized
2Li2ed
LIS

Sogrourmnu~

ANFWFTF ¥TLT7/7

bL/2/d




INDEX OF PARTS

ASSEMBLY

Cylinder Head & Rockershaft . ., . . ., .
Cylinder Block . . . . . . . . e . .
Rings, Pistons, Connecting Rods & Bearing . , ,
Camshaft & Timing Gears . . . ., , . . <.
Crankshaft & Main Bearing . . . , .

0il Pan:%%ump & Filter . . . . , , ., .. . ..
Water Pump & Outlet ., . . . . LR
Fuel Injection Lines . . . . . o e e e 4
Fuel Pump & Filter . . . e
Transmission Case & Control Valve . ., .
Gear Shife . . . . . . . . .
Gear Group ., . . . . . . . .
Shaft & Clutch Group . . . , .
Torque Converter . . L
Differential Housing . . . . . ., . ..
Differéntial, Internal . . . . .., ., . ...
Front Axle . .-, , . . . . e e e .
Disc Brakes . . . , . . . . BN
Differential Lock . . . . ., . e e e
Parts Not Illustrated . . . v e e e e e

* Torque Converter . . . . . v e e e e e

* For S/N 169, 171-173, 175-177, 181, 182, 184 &

Y|

186 ONLY

L

11

13
15
17
19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

ALULI. Enpincoring o,
INDEX OF PARTS
422 CHASSIS

Tt wm- |




REPSIRBEBRSES

" CYLINDER HEAD &
ROCKERSHAFT

_m




CYLINDER HEAD, COVER, VALVES AND ROCKERSHAFT

ITEM - PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1, P22051 Head Assembly, Cylinder (Incl. Items 3

;' thru 18)
.3 P22006 Plug (1-1/4" Cup Type)

4 P22052 . Plug (1/2" - 14 Hex., Sckt. Hd.)
S P22053 Cover, Rear

6 P22169 Gasket, Rear Cover

7 Com'l. : Bolt (5/16 x 3/4" NF, Hex. )

8 Com'l. Washer (5/16" Lock)

9 P22062 Valve, Intake (Std)

9 P22063 Valve, Intake (+.003")

9 P22064 Valve, Intake (+.015")

9 P22065 Valve, Intake (+.030")

10 P22066 Valve., Exhaust (Std.)

10 P22067 Valve, Exhaust (+.003")

10 P22068 Valve, Exhaust (+.015")

10 P22069 valve, Exhaust (+.030")

11 P22061 Spring, Valve (Outer)

12 P22060 Spring, Valve (Inner)

13 - P22091 - Seal, Valve Stem

14 P22058 Washer, Valve Spring

15 P22057 "~ Cap, Intake Valve Spring

16 ' P22056 . Lock, Valve (Set of 2).

17 - p22054 - Plug, Top Face - -

.18 P220S5 ‘ Washer (5/8" Aluminum)

19 "P22167 Gasket, Cylinder Head

27 . P22070 - Insert (Intake) =

28 . . P22071 Insert (Exhaust) . o

33* - 'P22072 Cover, Cylinder Head - T

34> P22167 Gasket, Cylinder Head Cover Tt

35 P22074 . Screw, Cylinder Head Cover = '~
.36 Com'l. Washer (1/4 x 9/16° x 1/16")
- 37 Com'l. Washer (1/4" Lock)r .

38 - P22090 Pipe, Breather - e o

39 P13613 Clamp, Hose - = -... - - - “
40 pP22091 Bracket, Breather Pipe E

43 Com'l. Bolt (3/8 x 7/8" NF, Hex.)

44 Com'l. Washer (3/8" Lock)

45 P22075 : Bracket, Rockershaft

46* p22076 - Rockershaft

48 Com'l. Washer (3/4 x 15/16 x 3/32'")

49 P22078 Ring, Snap

50 P22079 Spring, Rockershaft (Long)

51 P22080 Spring, Rockershaft (Short)

52 P22081 Lever, Right Hand (Incl. Item 54)
53 P22082 Lever, Left Hand (Incl. Item 54)
54 P22083 Bushing, Lever

r-aJ:-a-NNNNp—np-h&umﬂhhuuuhhwwwbmmmmmx><>¢hxxN#O\O\HHN»—



ITEM

61
62
63
64
65

66
67

68
69
69
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

PART. NO.

P22084
P22085
P22086

P22087

P22088
Com'l.

Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'1.
P22089
Com'l.
P22092
P22093
P22094
P22095

DESCRIPTION

Rod, Push

Tappet, Valve

0il Line, Rockershaft

Screw (#10 - 32 x 7/16" Hex.)
"O" Ring (1/4"™ I.D. x 1/4")
Stud (7/16" NF x 2-1/2")
Washer (7/16 x 7/8 x 3/32")

Nut (7/16" NF, Hex., Lock)

Bolt (1/2 x 4-1/8" NF, Hex.)
Bolt (1/2 x 3-1/2" NF, Hex.)
Bolt (1/2 x 4-15/16" NF, Hex.)
Screw, Tappet Adjusting

Nut (3/8" NF, Hex.)

Hose, Breather

Extension, Breather Pipe

Clip

Breather

* For S/N'102 & 106 Use as Follows:

Item #33 P22073
Item #34 P22194
Item #46 P22077

QY.

—
=kt b 2 00 00 N O ) B D B e b e 00 0O

UJU. E_-g--r-,ec-. Te.

-t

.?ugﬂchuﬂf

CYLINDER HEAD & | ,
1837

ROCKERSHAFT, CON'T




CYLINDER BLOCK




ITEM

PART NO.

P22002

P22003
Com'l.
Com'l.
P22005
P22004
P22006
P22012
P22007
P22008
P22009
P22010
P22011
P22013
P22014
P22015
P22017

. P22018

Com'l.
P22019
P22192
Com'l.
Com'l.
P22020
P22188
Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'l.
Com'l.
P22021
Com'l.

* For

NOTE:

DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly-(Short) See Note

Dowel, Main Bearing Cap

Bolt (5/8 x 3-3/4" NF, Hex.)
Washer, Bearing Cap Bolt

Plug (1-3/8" Cup Type)

Bushing, Camshaft

Plug (1-1/4" Cup Type)

Plug (3/4 - 14 Sq. Hd.)

Plug (1-1/2" Cup Type)

Plug, Camshaft Hole (3" Cup Type)
Plug (1/4" Cup Type)

Plug (5/16" Cup Type)

Plug (7/8" NF, Sckt. Hd.)

Washer (29/32 x 1-1/8 x 3/32" Copper)

. Pointer, Timing Pin
~ Drain, Cylinder Block

Housing, Rear Qil Seal

.Seal, Housing

Screw (5/16 x 1" NF, Sckt. Hd.)
Dowel, Oil Seal Housing

Gasket, Housing to Block

Bolt (5/16 x 1'"" NF, Hex.)
Washer (5/16'" Flat)

Bridge, Block to Pan

Gasket, Bridge

Screw (1/4 x 3/4'" NF, Phil. Hd. )
Washer (1/4" Flat)

Dowel, Engine to Transmission
Bolt (7/16 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.)
Bolt (3/8 x 1-3/4" NF, Hex.)
Bolt (7/16 x 2" NC, Hex.)

Bolt (7/16 x 2-1/4" NC, Hex.)
Nut (7/16" NC, Hex.)

Stud (1/2 x 4-1/2" NF)

Nut (1/2'"' NF, Hex.)

S/N 102 § 106 Use P22015

Short Engine includes Stripped Block, Pistons,
Connecting Rods, Connecting Rod Bearings, Crankshaft
and Crankshaft Bearings.

Q.

[

b b
[= 3 o w]

-
NN U= RN O O NN b et il el et et et e b P B OV e S

Rings,

7. PRUL,
l]Ul]. Enpinoming Fs., Tuc. -
. W8ame g RN 1 ¥y i;
" CYLINDER BLOCK . NUNBER
' | 183

~~aip? -






PART NO.

P22022
P22023
P22025
P22026
pP22027
P22028
P22024
P22029
P22030
P22031
P22032
P22033

DESCRIPTION QTY.

Piston Assembly

Ring Set, Single Piston

Liner, Cylinder (Standard)

Liner, Cylinder (+.010")

Liner, Cylinder (+.040")

Shim, Liner '

Ring Set, Piston (Re-Ring)

Rod Assembly, Connecting

Insert Set, Connecting Rod Bearing (Std.)
Insert Set, Connecting Rod Bearing (-.010") 1
Insert Set, Connecting Rod Bearing (-.020') 1
Insert Set, Connecting Rod Bearing (-.030") 1

(R NG NG O N O N N

7. AU,
LULL Exginconing Go., Tuc.  wm
e, ] PUBLICATION
RINGS, PISTONS, & | NUMBER
;| CONNECTING RoDS | 1g30




CAMSHAFT, TIMING GEARS AND HOUSING




ITEM  PART NO. " DESCRIPTION

2
-

W~ U AW N

P22096 Camshaft
* P22097 - Gear, Camshaft Timing

P22044 Key, Gear to Camshaft _ Iy

P22099 Washer, Gear to Camshaft

P22100 Dowel, Camshaft Washer

P22101 Washer, Timing Gear, Front

P22102 Washer, Tab '

P22103 Washer, Retaining Bolt

- P22104 Bolt, Gear Retaining
12 P22105 Hub, Idler Gear
13 . P22106 Gear Assembly, Idler
15 .P22107 "~ . Plate, Idler Gear
16 Com'1. Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/2" NF, Hex.)
21 P22108 Housing, Timing Gear
22 P22180 Gasket, Timing Gear, Housing to Block
23 P22109 Plate, Hydraulic Pump Hole Cover
24 P22193 Gasket, -Blanking Plate
25% P22110 Filler, 0il
26 P22189 Gasket, 0il Filler Hou51ng
27% pP22112 - Cap, 011 Filler
28 Com'l. Bolt (5/16 x 3/4'" NF, ‘Hex. }
31 P22114 Cover, Timing Gear Housing (Incl. Item 32)
32 P22115 Seal, 0il
33 P22182 Gasket, Cover to Housing
39 P22116 Cover, Inspection :
40 P22181 Gasket, Inspection Cover
41 Com'l. Bolt (5/16 x 1/2" NF, Hex.)
42 P22117 Washer (5/16 x 9/16 x 1/16" Aluminum) 1
46 Com'l. ' Bolt (5/16 x 7/8" NF, HEx.) 2
47 Com'1l. Bolt (5/16 x 1" NF, Hex.)
48 Com'l. Bolt (5/8 x 2-1/2'' NF, Hex. )
50 Com'l. Washer (5/16'" Lock) ’ 2
51 Com'1l. Bolt (3/8 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.)
52 Com'l. Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/2" NC, Hex.)
53 Com'l. Washer (3/8" Lock)
54 Com'l. Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)

s U N R N O B e RO el e ek b b el b G0 S e e e e e e

* For S/N 102 § 106 Use as Follows:

Item #2 P22098
Item #25 P22111
Item #27 P22113

ST, PAUL,

ljjl]- Enginemning Co., Tu. W

RmamG TITLE .| PUBLICATION
| CAMSHAFT & . NUMBER
g | TIMING GEARS | 1840




10



ITEM

oW g~

14
15%
16*
17
18
23
23
23
23

31
32

33

PART. NO.

P22034
pP22039
P22040
P22041
P22042
P22043
P22044
P22045
P22047
P22049
P22050
P22035
P22036
P22037
P22038
P22338
Com'l.

Com'l.

DESCRIPTION QTY.

Kit, Crankshaft and Bearings
Washer, Thrust, Top (Std.)
Washer, Thrust, Top (+.007")
Washer, Thrust, Bottom (Std.)
Washer, Thrust, Bottom (+.007")
Gear, Crankshaft

Key, Gear

Flange, Thrower

Pulley, Crankshaft

Bolt, Pulley

Washer, Bolt

Insert Set, Main Bearing (Std.)
Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.010%)
Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.020")
Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.030")
Adapter, Propshaft to Crankshaft Pulley
Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/4'" NC, Hex.) '
Washer (3/8" Lock)

* For S/N 102 § 106 Use as Follows:

Item #15 P22046
Item #16 P22048

N T S e T el el B B I A I

ST. PALL,
MNGMREOTA

UJLI. Eugincoring @s., Tuc. wat

+

| CRANKSHAFT & - NUMBER
11 | MAIN BEARINGS | 181

AN TS PUBLICATION |




OIL PAN, PUMP 'AND FILTER

B ()0 a3

12



ITEM . PART NO.
1 P22118
2 P22119
3 P22166
4 P22183
5 P22120
7 P22122
9 P22131
13 P22126
14 P20995
15 P22191
16 Com'l.
17 Com'l.
22 P22128
23 P22129
24. P22130
25 P22190
26 Com'l.
27 " Com'l,
29 Com'1.
30 . Com'l.
31 Com'l.
33 Com'l.
34 Com'l.
35 Com'l.
36 Com'l.
37 Com'l.
38 Com'l.
39 Com'l.
40 Com'l.
41 Com'l.
41 Com'l.
For S/N 102 §
45 P22127
46 P22195
47 - Com'l.
48 ~Com'l.
49 P20995
50 -P22121
51 P22123
52 P22124
‘53 P22125
54 Com'l.
55 Com'l.
56 Com'l.
57 Com'l.
58 Com'l.

“Gasket, Plug

Washer (1/4" Lock)

DESCRIPTION QTY.

Pan, 0il
Plug, Pan

Gasket, 0il Pan

Dipstick, 0il Level

Tube, Dipstick

Stud (5/16'" NF x 3- 15/16”)
Head, Filter

Filter, 0il

Gasket, Filter

Bolt (7/16 x 1/-1/4" NF, Hex.)
Washer, Bolt

Balancer Assembly

Strainer Assembly, 0il
Connection, Strainer

Gasket, Connection

Screw (5/16 x 2-1/4" NF, Hex.)
Washer (5/16" Lock)

Bolt (1/4 x 5/8" NF, Hex.)

Bolt (5/16 x 3-1/4" NF, Hex.) : 1
Bolt (5/16 x 5-1/2" NF, Hex.)
Washer (5/16 x 5/8 x 5/64")

Washer (5/16' Lock) 2
Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.)

Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/2" NF, Hex.)

Bolt (3/8 x 3'"' NF, Hex.)

Bolt (3/8 x 5-1/4'" NF, Hex.)

Washer (3/8'" Lock) :

Bolt (7/16 x 2-5/8" NC, Hex.)
Bolt (7/16 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.)

N DB B PN O SIOYDN ND) NN b b= bt DO DN et b DN bt b ek ek et e

106 only, use as follows for oil filter § dipstick.

Head Assembly, Filter ”e 1
Gasket, Head to Block 1
Bolt, Filter Head to Block (7/16 x 4-1/2" NF,Hex)2
Washer, Bolt (7/16" Lock) 2
Filter (Spin-On) 1
Dipstick Assembly 1
Tube Assembly, Dipstick 1
Clip, Dipstick Tube 1
Bracket, Dipstick Tube Support 1
Bolt, Bracket (1/4 x 5/8'" NF, Hex.) 2
Bolt, Tube Support (1/4 x 5/8" NF, Hex.) 1
Washer, Tube Support (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16") 2
Washer (1/4" Lock) 3
Nut, Bolt (1/4" NF, Hex.) 1
I AR,
lljll. Sugiverring Oo., Tot. . wm
B i PUBLICATION |
[ OIL PAN PUMP, & |  NumaER |
13 } FILTER § 1842 'L




WATER OUTLET AND PUMP

14



ITEM PART NO,
1* P22132
3 P22174
4 Com'1.
5 Com'l.
6 Com'l.
8 Com'l.
9 Com'l.
10 Com'l,
13 Com'l.
14 Com'l.
17 P22134
18~* P22175
19+ P22135
21 . Com'1l,
22 P22137
40 P22138
41 P22184
42 P22052
43 P22139
44 Com'l.
45 Com'l.
46 P22140
48 P22141
49 Com'l.
50 Com'l.
51 Com'l.
52 P22185
56 P22142
57 P22143
58 Com'l.
59 Com'1l.
60 P20867

DESCRIPTION

Body, Water Outlet

Gasket, Outlet Body

Bolt (5/16 x 7/8" NF, Hex.)
Bolt (5/16 x 2-1/2" NF, Hex.)
Washer (5/16" Lock)

Bolt (3/8 x 1-3/4: NF, Hex.)
Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/2" NF, Hex.)
Stud (3/8 x 2-9/16" NF)
Washer (3/8" Lock)

Nut (3/8" NF, Hex.)
Thermostat

Gasket, Thermostat Housing
Connection, Thermostat Housing
Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/2" NF, Hex.)
Pump Assembly

Body, Rear Half

Gasket, - Body Halves

Plug (1/2" P.T. Sq. Hd.)

Std (5/16" x 1-3/8" NF)

* Washer (5/16" Lock)

Nut (5/16'" NF, Hex.)

Key, Shaft

Pulley, Pump and Fan Drive
Washer (5/8" Flat)

Washer (5/8' Lock)

Nut (5/8'" NF, Hex.)
Gasket, Pump to Block

Fan, Cooling

Extension, Pulley

Bolt (5/16 x 1-3/4'" NF, Hex.)
Washer (5/16'" Lock)

Belt

* For S/N 102 § 106 Use as Follows:

Item #1

P22133

Item #18 P22196
Item #19 P22136

qry.

NN

i—-l-::-hs-av-n—aHHHMH&-&AHHHHNHHHH-U\HHHW

. raR,

15 | OUTLET

wu Enginscning Cs., Tuc. i
WATER PUMP & NUMBER
1843




2TION TUINES

FUEL IXNTRE




ITEM _ PART NO. : DESCRIPTION , QryY.

P22144 Pump Assembly, Injection

1* 1
2 P22146 Gear, Pump Drive 1
3 P22147 : Dowel, Gear 1
4 Com'l. Bolt (5/16 x 3/4'" NF, Hex.) 3
5 Com'l. Washer (5/16" Lock) 3
6 P22187 Gasket, Injection Pump 1
7 P22139 Stud (5/16" NF x 1-3/8") 3
8 Com'l. Washer (5/16" Flat) 3
9 - Com'1l. Washer (5/16" Lock) 3
10 Com'l. Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.)'* ‘ 3
13* P22148 Line Assembly, Injection, #1 Cylinder 1
14* P22149 Line Assembly, Injection, #2 Cylinder 1
15% P22150 ' Line Assembly, Injection, #3 Cylinder 1
. 16* p22151 Line Assembly, Injection, #4 Cylinder 1
17 P22156 Damper, Injection Lines- 4
18 P22157 . Plate, Damper 4
19 Com'l. Screw (#10 - 32 x 1" Rd. Hd. Sltd. ) 2
20 Com'l. Nut 2
24 P22165 Washer, Injection Nozzle 2
25* P22158 Injector 4
. 26 P22164 Shield, Injector 4
7 P22160 Line, Leak-Off 1
28 » 22161 Stud (5/16" NF x 1-9/16'") 8
29 Com'l. Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.) 8
30 P22162 : Bolt (Banjo) 4
31 P22163 Washer 8

* For S/N 102 § 106 Use as Follows:

Item #1 P22145
Item #13  P22152
Item #14  P22153
Item #15 P22154
Item #16  P22155

Item #25  P22159 o
: ST, PO,
iljl]- Enginoming lo., Tur. ?::T‘
| FUEL INJECTION | NUMBER
17 | LINES | 1844




ANDL  PUND

R

Bl FPILTE

,,,,,

¥1

. ]8



ITEM

PART NO.

P22200

P22201

 P22203

P22220
pP22221
P22001
Com'l.
Com'l.
P22222

P22223
P22224
P22225°
P22186

DESCRIPTION

Fuel Pump Assembly
Fuel Filter Assembly
Pre Filter Assembly (Water Trap)

Head, Fuel Fllter‘

- "0" Ring, Head Bolt Seal

Filter Element w/Gasket § "O" Rlng
Bolt (1/4 x 2" NC, Hex.)

Washer (1/4". Flat)

Glass Bowl _

Rubber Washer

Stud (Incl. Item 12)

Plastic Screw w/Rubber Washer
Gasket, Fuel Pump

* Use P22202 Fuel Fllter Assembly
and P21001, Fuel Filter Element
for S/N OZAG 106 only.(Fllter‘nqt shown)

[y

-

b el e e el Rl b et b

T FueL pump &
9 | FILTER




TRANSMISSION CASE AND VALVE ‘

. Funk. Reveesey “Transm ssion AN f’j@«?—— bo/“ ’ \“75

C,- 3 /Wllﬂf\ny ‘ : S
A0us-Q0 Ve Cﬁ?ﬁﬂ- Bose

C'\(\._QC/\L f@ﬁmv\x Co(d, Qns‘ﬁf’ O£C/ LQ\)EL‘ “SULQ;CACQ

This  complate ﬁssembly uS e r(‘.—?)



ITEM

10
11
12
13
14
16

- 17

20
222
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
53

PART NO.

P22226
P22227
pP22228

P22229

Com'l.
pP22230
P22231

P22248
P22607

Com'l,
Com'l.
P22234
P22235

- P22249

Com'l.
P22236

P22237 . .

P22238
P22239
p22240
P22241
P22242
pP22250
Com'1.
Com'l.

 Com'l.

P22243
P22244
P22245
P22246
P22247
Com'l.

P15272

DESCRIPTION

Case Assembly

Bearing (Needle)

Cap, Filler

"0" Ring, Filler Cap

Pin (3/16 x 1" Cotter)

Pump Assembly, 011 (Incl Item 13)
Seal -

Gasket, 0il Pump

Pump Kit

Bolt (5/16 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.)

 Washer (5/16" Sealing)

Sump, 0il
Screen, 011 Sump

- Gasket -

Boit (7/16 X 1 3/8” NC, Hex )
Plug, Drain

.:Plug, .0il Sump .
= Tube, Suction
anon Rlng, Tube
- "0" Ring '

Dlstrlbutdr Assembly

Valve" Asqembly

hasket 0il Distributor
Bolt (3/8 x 2' NC, Hex.)

Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/2" NC, Hex. )

Washer (3/8'" ‘Sealing)
Shaft
Lever

~ Pin, Headless .

Ring, Snap
Cover
Bolt (5/8 x 1" NC, Hex.)

"iGrease Fitting (1/4” Drlve)

:

Pkl b e e e ped DD

J—

I '
TR DO NI e b e O DO B b ke e D) b B b e b bl b B S

X

- ST.RAUL,

WL sy, 7 e

ERAmR TITAS : < | PUBLICETIDN

TRANSMISSINN CASE NUMBER
»1 | & CONTROL vALVE 1846



GEAR IHIFT

T/S; Sh;‘gl’?iﬁ dOQS ot

' n hi g4 ¥ %
Shift @Qo?a@\\J, £ Loont 3 f\m&:m;

Eﬁéqnﬁl\ﬂ . Bent Fodls on

wnsymeasnized Rl

7 y‘\rza.m\\\) ¢ Make nll exdeenal mrd\j'__ Liest,
‘ - 22



ITEM PART NO.
1 P22252
2 pP22253
3 P22254
4 p22255
5 P22256
6 P22257
7 P22258
13 P22261
14 P22251.
15 P22259
16 P22260
17 Com'l.
17 Com'l.
17 Com'l.
23 ; P22263
24 P22264
25 P22265
26 pP22267
27 p22271
28 P22268
29 P22269
30 P22270
31 Com'l.
32 Com'l.
33 P22266

DESCRIPTION

Lever, Gear Shift
Lever, Planetary Shi
Pin, Lever

Cover, Lever

Spring, Shifter Boot

Spring,*Gear Shifter
Seat, Gear Shift Lever Spring

Support, Gear Shift
Gasket, Support

"0'" Ring, Shift Lever

Plug, Filler (2-5/16" Dia.)

Bolt, Support to Transmission
(7/16 x 1-1/4" NC, Hex.)

Bolt, Support to Transmission

(7/16 x 2" NC,

Bolt, Support:to Transmission

(7/16 x':3" NC,

. Rail, Intermediate and High

Fork, Intermediate and High
Rail, Shifter, Planetary

- Selector, Planetary

Screw, Fork (3/8" NF, Dog Pt. Sw. Hd.)

Plunger, Shift Rail

Spring, Shifter Rail

Plate, Gear Shift Lever Stop

Bolt, Stop Plate (3/8 x 3/4" NC, Hex.)
Washer, Stop Plate (3/8" Lock)

Fork, Planetary Shift

23

qQrY.
1
ft 1
: 2
2
2
1
1
Lever . 1
& 1
1
1
2
2
Hex.)
2
Hex.)
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
2
2
2
1
SY. PALL,
LULL Engincoring (., Tuc. e
 onmugTT |PuBLICATION
NUMBER
GEAR SHIFT
GROUP 1847




AlS " ¢ [y ERRS AL R} .
- IR Y&
" i I : ;I

24



ITEM

34
35
36
37

39
40

41
42

PART . NO.

Y p22272

P22273

. p22274

P22275
P22276
P22277
P22278
P22279
P22280
P22281
P22282
P22283

. P22284
- p22285 -
‘. P22286
P22287
p22288
P22289

Com'l.

Com'l,
P22290

P22291
P22292
P22293
P22294
P22295
P22296
P22297
P22298
pP22299

P22300
P22301

P22302
P22303
P22304
P22305

P22306

"~ P10375

P22307
P22308

DESCRIPTION

Shaft, Main (22 Teeth, 18 Splines)

Bearing, Pilot Main Shaft (Roller)

Gear, Main Shaft, Intermediate and High
(47 - 30 Teeth)

Ring, Snap, Rear Bearing (External)

Bearing, Ball

Shim, Planetary

Plate, Front Cover

Gear, Planetary Ring

Pin, Dowel (3/8 x 1-1/8")

Carrier, Planetary Pinion

- Pinion, Planetary

Shaft, Planetary Pinion
Roller, Pinion (16 Per Path)

. Ring, Snap (External)
~ Washer, Roller, Planetary Pinion
" Washer, Pinion Thrust

Washer, Gear Thrust

Plate, Rear Cover
Bolt (3/8 x 2-7/8" NC, Hex.)

Washer (3/8" Lock)

Coupler, Planetary Shift

Bearing, Countershaft, Front (Ball)

Countershaft (17 - 21 Teeth)

Gear, Countershaft Driven (45 Teeth)
Pinion, High (39 Teeth - 17 Splines).

Pinion, Intermediate (22Teeth - 17 Splines)

Shaft, Idler Gear (3/4 x 8- 25/32")

Washer Idler Gear (Inner)

Gear, Idler (28 Teeth) .

Spacer, Bearing, Idler Shaft
 (3/4 x1-7/64 x 1/16")

w

Bearing, Idler Shaft § Countershaft 100
Washer, Thrust, Idler & Countershafts 3
(57/64 x 1-3/4 x 1/16")
Spacer, Idler Gear 1
Washer, Spacer, Idler Gear . |
Countershaft (13/16 x 8-25/32') i 1
Washer, Countershaft Bearing. 6
(55/64 x 1-5/32 x 1/16") '
Spacer, Countershaft Bearing 1
(7/8 x 1-1/8 x 3-1/16")
Pin, Shaft (1/4 x 1" Roll) 2
Gear (25-27 Teeth) 1
Shaft and Clutch Assembly 1
T VRN,
W sy e, 2 =
| emamwermg .. .| PUBLICATION}
" NUMBER
bi GEAR GROUP, R |
1. INTERNAL .} 1848 |




;%QNQIS{X'

. SHAFT AND

Fun K

CLUTCII ASSIMBLY

26



PART NO.

P22308

P22309
P22310
P22311
P22312
P22301
P22313
P22314

- P22315

P22316
P22317
P22318
P22319
P22320
P22321
P22322
P22323

-P22324

P22325
P22326
P22327
P22328
P22329
P22330
P22331
P22332
P22333
P22334
P22335
P22336
P22337

DESCRIPTION

Shaft and Clutch Assembly

Shaft, Input Gear (Incl. Item 3,4,5)
Bearing (Needle)

Ring (1-3/8 x 3/32")

Bearing, Input Shaft

Washer, Thrust

Plate (Internal Spline)

Plate (External Spline)

Hub (45 Ext. and 20 Int. Teeth)
Ring, Snap

Ring, Snap

Retainer, Clutch Spring
Spring, Clutch

Piston, Clutch

"O" Ring, Seal

Cylinder (Incl. Item 17}

HOII Rlﬂg

Ring, Snap

Hub, Clutch (45 Ext. and 22 Int. Teeth)

Washer, Thrust
Gear (Incl. Item 22)
Bearing

Shaft Assembly, Output (Incl. Item 25)

Ring (5/8 x 3/32™)

Bearing, Output Shaft

Slinger

Ring, Snap

Ring (1-1/16 x 3/32")

Ball (1/4" Dia.)

Ring, Snap

Shim (3-15/16 x 4-5/8 x 1/64")

Q.

e
\NN&HNHHHH}—ANHHHNNNNNNHHNNHHMHH —

p-2
~

. B,
- | SHAFT & CLUTH . NUMBER
ne | GROUP 1849




TORQUE CONVERTER

P ﬁmﬁ Cear '
Deleo lll?(»}l% ) ?cx king BOLI'IO,;{?;(D
p@d}ngﬁ NA@@ZJWQQ__ j’ 28 <




ITEM

PART NO.

P22339

- Com'l.

Com'l.

P22340

P22341
P22342

P22343
‘P22344

P22345
P22346
P22347
P22348
P22349

P22350 -
P22351 . 4.

P22352
P22353
P22354

" P22355
Com'l. -
©Pp22356.
“Com'l. =
~Com'l. . ..

. “Com'l.

47 2P22205
" P22206

Com'l.

P22208
'P22209 -

P22204

p22207.

DESCRIPTION

Converter Assembly, Torque

Bolt (1/4 x 5/8" NC, Hex. )

Washer (1/4'" Lock)

Housing, Impeller (Incl. Items 3,4, 6 § 7)
Ring, Sealing : :

Hub, Impeller -

Ring;”Snapw,

Stator Assembly

Clutch Assembly

‘Race; Outer

Race, Inner

—@v;;Washer, Thrust
.~ ' Washer, Thrust
< Turbine Assembly

R

Gasket, Converter Cover (Outer)

'Washer, T.arbine. Thrust
S _"Cover Assxmbly e

. Plug, Covzr-(1/8 - 27°P.T. )

- Bolt,.Cov.r Retaining . ’

- ‘Nut, :Bolt (5/16" NF, Hex., Lock)
Spacer, C.nverter to Drive Piate
Screw (5/.:6 x 1-1/8" NF, Hex Skt. Hd.)
. Washer (5/16") '

: _,Nut ‘Converter Mounting (5/16" NF, Hex., Lock)
*ﬁ.,Flywheel (Incl. Item 34) ‘

- Ring, Starter- . -

. Bolt:(1/2 x 1-1/2" NF Hex.)
‘ Shlm, Flywheel to Crankshaft

Tabwasher :
Plate, Conve. ‘ter Drlve ‘
Plate, Drive Plate Retaining

E

fo

bt b N N = s NN NN 00 00 DN b b i bk BN DD bt b bk ek N e b e 0O OO

l]jll;‘ﬂgtnnﬁpdku‘ﬁn

TORQUE o
g CONVERTER




UlrreERENTLAL HOUSLING

Assernbly  Ls< BO-équ,

Th'\ S

30



PART NO.

ITEM
1 P22360
2 P22362
3 P22363
4 . P22361
5 Com'l,
6 ' Com'l. . .
7 P22364
-8 P22365 - -
9. - P22366. .
10 © P22367
11 P22370
12 - P22373 -
13 P22371
14 P22372
15 P22369.
16 Com'l.
21 P22377 .
22 P22378
23 P22379
24 Com'l.
31 P22380
32 P22381
33 - Com'l.
34  -Com'l.
35 P22388
36 P22382
37 P22383 -
38 P22385
39 P22384
40 P22386 .
4% = p22387
43 - P22374
44 -~ -P22375
45ff,5aComl1.
46 " Com'l.
47 . Com'1.
48 Com'l.
53 P22368
-54 Com'l.
55 Com'l,
56 "Com'l.

| DESCRIPTION

Housing, Differential

Cover, Differential Hou51ng

Breather Assembly

Gasket, Differential Cover

Bolt, Cover to Differential Housing
(7/16 x 7/8" NC, Hex.)

Washer, Cover to Differential Housing
(7/16" Lock)

| Plug, Housing Drain

Washer, Plug

". Plug, ‘Housing
Washer, Plug

Shaft Assembly, Rear Drive
(Incl Items. 12 13 § 14)

-Bearlng, Shaft

Spring, Shaft

Abutment, Shaft
Coupling, ‘Rear Drive
Cotter Pin (3/16 x 2- 1/2")

" Pin, Pump Support

"0" Ring, Pump Support Pin
Stud (5/16 NC - NF x 1- -1/16")
Nut (5/16'" NF,: Hex )
Housing Cover, Bottom

Gasket, Cover Plate

Bolt (5/16 x 5/8" NC, Hex.)

. Washer '(5/16" Lock)

Stud, Housing (1/2" NC - NF x 2- 3/8")
Side Cover, Housing, Plain

. Gasket,- Cover

Side Cover and Tube Assembly, 0il Filler
Side Cover with Dipstick Access

‘Dipstick, 0il Level (Short)
" Dipstick, 011 Level (Long)

Cover

' Gasket Cover ”*Q

" Bolt, .Cover (1/2 x 7/8" NC, Hex. )
,Washer, ‘Cover Bolt (1/2' Lock)

“Bolt, -P.T.0 Cover (716 x 7/8" NC, Hex.)

Washer, Cover Bolt. (7/16" Lock)

Gasket, D1fferent1a1 Housing to Transmission

Bolt: (7/16 x-2-1/4" NC, Hex.) .

Bolt (7/16 x 1-7/8'" NF, Hex. }

Nut (7/16" NF, Hex. )

e U R RO N P e et et et b bt N et O G G b B B DN DD e b b e

ary.

N
LA et

—
w

R e e

17

D

b

DIFFERENTIAL
31 | HOUSING -

WL sy 2, 22
PRI IS )




DIFFERENTIAL -

.32



ITEM

[{o BN Oy B (S

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
31
41
42
43
44
44
44
44
44
45
46
47

PART NO. -

P22595
' P22389

P22350
p22391
P22392
P22393
P22394

‘P22395

P22396

- P22397

P22398
P22399
P22400

P22401
P22402 .

P22403
P22404
P22405

© P22406

Com'1l.

 P22407
- P22408

P22409
P22410
P22411
P22412
pP22413
P22414

" DESCRIPTION

'Cap, Coupling

Case Assembly (Matched) Incl. Item 4
Cup, Bearing, Case
Gear, Side (14 Teeth, 39 SpllnEb)

- . Washer, Thrust (3 x 4- 5/32 x 1/16'")
"~ Cross, Pinion

Pinion (3-25/64'" Dia.)
Washer, ‘Thrust (1 x 2" Cupped)

- Cone, Case (Left)

Cone, Case’ (nght) _

Cup, Bearlng, Carrier-Plate (Left)
Sleeve Assembly, Drive Pinion Bearing
Pin, Dowel, Sleeve Locatlng

Cup, Bearing

Cone, Driving Pinion Bearlng

Spacer, Pinion (3/4 x 2-3/8 x 2-3/8"')
Gear and-Pinion (Matched Set)
Bearlng, P1n10n Pilot

Ring,- Snap, Bearlng Retaining

Bolt, Bearing Sleeve (9/16 x 1- 1/4“ NC, Hex)
‘Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (0.29" - .031')
. Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (.034" - .036")
"Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (.039" - .041')

Shim, Bearing Pre-Load (.044" - .046")

‘fShlm, Bearing Pre-Load (.049" - .051'")

Plate, Differential Carrier (Left)

Plate, leferentlal Carr1er (nght)
,"0” Rlng, .Carrier. Plate -

‘.;:V:';—-;..axxxx 5 ON bt el ek bk BB et ek b b ek $o f ket DN e e B

T AP

: mmu

DIFFERENTIAL,

33 |  INTERNAL



"REAR AXLE =

34



 DESCRIPTION

PART NO. qQrY.
P22415 - Housing Axle (Left) 1
P22416 Hou51ng, Axle (Right) 1
P22417 Plug, Drain (1/2" P.T. Sq. Hd.) 2
P22418 Seal, Axle Shaft 2
P22419 Cup, Axle Shaft Bearing 2
- P22420 Shim, Axle Bearing (.005") X
P22421 " Shim, Axle Bearing (.010") X
P22422 Shim, Axle Bearing (.015") X
Com'l. Screw (5/16 x 13/16" NF, Flat Sckt. Hd.) 4
P22423 Shaft, Front Axle 2
P22425 Cover Assembly, Front Axle Drive 2
(Incl. Items 21, 22 § 23)
P22427 Cup, Bearing ' 2
P22429 Seal, 0il 2
P22430 Plug, Drain 2
P22431 Axle, Wheel 2
P22432 Shield, Dust 2
P22433 Wheel Lug 16
P22435 Cone, Cover 2
P22437 Ring, Snap 2
- P22438 Carrier, Planetary P1n10n 2
P22440 Pinion, Planetary 6
P22441 - Shaft, Planetary 6
P22442 Roller (29 Per Path) 348
P22443 Washer, Roller Spacer 6
(1-3/64 x 1-17/64 x 1/16") _
P22444 Washer, Thrust 8
P22445 - Washer, Thrust 4
P22446 - - Pin, Pinion (Spirol) 6
- P22447 Bushing, Carrier 2
P22449 Cone, Front Axle 2
P22451 Gear, Axle Shaft Sun 2
P22452 Gear, Planetary Ring 2
P22453 Gasket, Ring Gear 4
Com'1l. Bolt (7/16 x 3-7/8" NF, Hex.) 24
Com'l. Washer (7/16" Lock) 24
Com'l. Nut (7/16" NF, llex.) 24
Com'l. Bolt (1/2 x 1-7/8" NC, Hex.) 16
* For S/N 102 § 106 Use as Follows:
Item #11 P22424
Item #20 P22426
Item #21 P22428
- ltem #27  P22436 ' \ e
Item #32 P22439 ' . ROTA
Item #40  P22448 | LILL Snpluscring G, Toz., ]
Item #41  P22450 » S ) 'ﬁ
Item #28  P22437 FRONT AXLE
. ASSEMBLY 1853




215C BrAKLS

36



ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION qQryY.

1 P22455 - Actuator Assembly, Brake 2
" (Incl. Items 3 thru 7)

3 P22456 Ball (7/8") 6
4 P22457 . Spring, Return 4
5 P22458 Link 2
6 P22459 Pin, Pivot 2
7 P22460 Nut . 2
8 P22461 - Disc (Friction) 10
9 P22462 Disc (Intermediate) 6
10 P22463 Pin, Reaction’ 2
15 P22464 Rod, Brake yA
16 P22465 Pin, Rod 2
17 P22466 Gasket, Bracket 2
- 18* P22467 Bracket, Brake Lever (Left) 1
19+ P22468 Bracket, Brake Lever (Right) 1
39 Com'l. Cotter Pin (5/32 x 1-1/4") 2
41 Com'l. Bolt (3/8 x 2-1/4" NC, Hex.) 4
42 Com'l. Bolt (3/8 x 2-3/4" NC, Hex.) 2
6

43 Com'l. Washer (3/8" Lock)

For S/N 102 Use As Follows:

Item #18 P22485
Item #19 P22484

l]lll-lggg====4&" PR

- SIS e L

| DISC BRAKE [ _NUNBEN
ASSEMBLY

37




DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

38



ITEM PART NO. : DESCRIPTION qQTy.

P22502 Pin, Handle Pivot

4 1
5 P22503 Lever 1
6 P25504 Pin (3/16 x 1-1/4" Groove) 1
7 P22505 Shaft, Lever 1
13* P22506 Clevis, Differential Lock 1
14 P22507 . Boot, Clevis 1
15 Com'l. Jam Nut (7/16" NE) 1
16 P22508 Seal, Shaft 1
17 ' P22509 Ring, Spring Retaining 1
18 P22510 Washer 1
19 _ P22511 Spring 1
20 P22512 Shaft _ - 1
21 P10378 Pin (1/4 x 1-1/2" Roll) 1
22 P22513 Fork : 1
23 P22514 Coupler, Fork 1

* For S/N 102 Use P22515

-} DIFFERENTIAL _ NUMSER
39 | LOCK ASSEMBLY | 1855




PARTS NOT TLLUSTRATED

Gasket Set. Top Overhaul , P22176
*Gasket Set, Top Overhaul 7 , P22177
Gasket Set, Bottom Overhaul 4 _ : P22178
*Gasket Set, Bottom Overhaul o Lo P22179
Starter o © P22554
*Starter S . P22555%
Starter Solenoid . _ . P22556
*Starter Solenoid ' ) P22557
Alternator (37 amp.) P22558
*Alternator (61 amp.) : - - P22559
Glow Plug (Heater) - P22210

* For S/N 102 § 106 only

40



TORQUE CONVERTER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 0TY.
1 P25450 ‘ Converter Assembly, Torque 1
2 P25451 Plate, Drive 1
3 P25452 Plate, Reinforcement 1
4 P25675 Washer, Drive Plate 6
5 P13515 Bolt (3/8 X 1/2 NF, Hex, Lock, Grade 8) 6
6 P25660 Bolt (M8 - 1.25 X 25mm Hex.) 6

S/N, 169, 171-173, 175-177, 181, 182, 184 & 186 ONLY.

(LWL s.,a.u.,& P,

TORQUE CONVERTER |

.
pt




QM.qmloa\d 226 Tyaow

ATEWFESY

O =l gy 7L MYTY

n¥KL 101 Me T

12155 >, :@ gium

TN

V10SINNIY
Twd LS

AURCT

Lt

dm:_ NOILAIWSIQ

N 1Hvd

Wit

1 ASSV 'TAD ONIYTILS
FIXY ¥F7LS

Nia NOINIYL

NDI T - 2778 ‘ON/YVFE
ONISVFE “YFOve'S
PNIYVFE * ONISNOK
ON/YPFE ‘YTFAOD
NYFZ FSVIND

WiHs

‘TAD YTFUE “HTONSS
NOITY 778 DN
SAVVTI /M FEL

QNT QO¥ FIL

7S YIEENY

Nid X207

Q77/K5 L8170
ONIYPTG LSIYHL
N7 NOISNYeXT
ONY TPNE

FIXV ‘N

FIONIS ‘GVIHSIIE
NMOKS LON-H & * TIANILS

N¥FZ ISVIHD
4708 907 I37HM
ATEWISSY ENf
Y¥ILNO ‘N2

20 ' W78

ENH 737HM ‘d FO

W3LS FAWA
SbI200S/ YvFY ‘ML
X Nid YILLoD
IOV G- e XK L7708
e ‘MINSYMNI0T
MGHONES- 2, XK LIOF
2 Y ITHSEMLY TS

. ‘YTHSEMNIOT

W E/ =% XK LIV

LG X IN G/ -8 "XH U706
TN E/ -9 XK Loy

e ‘YIHCEMYVLS

TN /-5 XH LN Wer
HLEx SN 21~/ XH L 708
S YTHEYMLY TS

Y IHEYMY 207

B "YSHSYMLY TS

278, QTLYTTLEVO LN
TN O2-.%/ XH "LV

L5086/
200/6/
rpO/b/
PO
vEOIE/
g10/6/
F20/6/
oS/
yole/
r69s8/
OEL// |
28928
182
POLIZS
(237774
(L7174
19522
2¥5Ee
£65220
GES22
LESCId
LG

1Z% TN K7 FICNISS (SEF220

L2/
PECELS
L4
92522/

Y¥IVNI SN |LZSE2

£2522

YINN/ ‘ONYTE YFT70¥ (62522
Y3LN10 ONIYYTE 8T 7708 \OESZ2

ONISVIE * YTHEOM €620
YINIVLIY GNK LN (26622

EESC2

dYO EnH LIVSVYD |bESZES
LW 117 \0EP22
YYFY W \TE00L

EL9E)S

7Wo2

SNV Y G XK Log
e ‘YIHSUMNO07
&% "YTHSIYMYO07

Wi ‘¥FN0D

7800
7.W00
702

TV YITLS |56/
N NOINIYLIGOG60)

a7

RE RS A5 NNNNNN\‘-\\\:QQNQ‘QNNNN‘QNNNNNNNNNNQ\\\VN\t‘}NNNNN\‘!}N‘}NNVN\\

ONIHEIZ

o558/

£2

JLRCMO78
7v78 Q/OAV 0L NMOKS
SY QIF77bLSN/ TG LS
7YFS FHL EH METILS
FHL NIV IS NIHM
NEViv e




LSOb/ 2z2p 7700w /

r——

QOIUZ_;<¢Q k “m§mhww . | m
= YIAN/7A0 &FFLS : : S

FULLL DNIMVEA em

NYHL 204 N/S | FA iar

d
w
«

LNIWQTZM QO¥ | 56268/
LNFWNQTIMN FE/L\FESEE/
LINYOO7 |bbr99/

NOLS/ |VLI6E/

QN VY79 \VE96E/

NOLS/d ' TVFS | b/P6/
ONIY -0\ 528l

&I IM | 9/26/d

QoY *7VFS | L/tblS

NI SENS | 8/26/

, N&¥TZ FSVIYD| /]99/
NVOZ-2; ZD MISIS LFS | 7.W00

SR 77T TIm QWY |
NO1LdI¥IS3d 'ON 14vd | W3ll \

A N TN NG S N 1 N N
NZQcarnonwema~




£506b zz6 7300W
Qn L ATEWFSSY
™= FWrys MW
oo ST Shimved

n¥HL 10F NIS |aZT
12195 o, 5 & Z 1—1—:4

WLOSINNIN
“nve 1S

DI NOI L1530 ON LHYvd LEIE) ‘.
i Z.C77M TWYYT NIVW (WpEhET bS06/ 378 ATIENISSY
FWYYL NOILYTTIISO |A2055) WYOILIV TS SY¥OLVY TS0

-

/
z
TFENL LONS YVIY|OIECH | £
LAPITMETLINACD | D4/6FI |
aQyYNT QYIHYINC |GE6LES| €
ayne NIFYISI108L29/| 9
IMOT ‘T HIHS \F06F/ | L

Yy ‘QUIHS |29P0b/ | 8

UXYE LYOLINS MNVL|GP0SS/| &
YTAQD INIGNF|D8206/| OF
SEIO0V 70 ‘HOOC |P62061 | 11
Mo L\§s9i2e | 2/

LN 37355656020 | £/

YOy /W |89EI2S | b

YONMIW ‘FOVYE LYOSAINS |FE99/ | S/
YFoc? “TAD LTIL ‘Nid |VHEESS | 9/
YIMOT P TAD LTIL ‘Wi | VIEES | LI
LOMo WS 080 ‘Nie | §0I95) | 87
LL YYD HILSEW ‘N | PLEESI) &/
YIAN/TAD LSIOH ‘Wio | 2808/ | 02

(Wi
T
-

52

DNIY ONINIVLZY \9E08 | 12 -
MITANITAD L7IL “TNIKGAT | 9016l | 22 ~ 24
R A A , ~ ﬂ” &
YIZINEVLS Y UNIOW \BO268Y | #2 ! b
YFZIUGVLS H'T UNIOW 020061 | §2 N s

N

%

FLYTS MINO2|YOs2S/ | 92
LA ONC2- b LS XK UTOE | T WO2| L2
HEX IV 02,2 XK 'LTOF | T, WO2|82
He 2 ON of - e ‘XK 2708 | W02\ 62
2R -G XKW LTOF | T.WO2|0E
LGN ES -8 XK LTOF | 7.WO2| IE
1IN G- XK L7088 | T WOD| 2E
el xON Of-. 8% ‘XK ' L708 | T WOD €€
L& x N B XK LTOF | TWOD| PE
BExIN 20 XK LT08 | 7 W00| 5E
I Y FHSEMNO0T | T W00 98

Fe ‘YIHEYMYI0T | TWOI| LE

L2 YTHEIMYIOT | THWOD| BE

JBle "YIHSTMIYLS | TVOD| b€

e "YIHSEMYI07| T.WOD| OF

) YIHSEMNIOT | TWOD| 1P

A YTHSYMLIPTS | TWO0| 2P #

ON $/-.8g ‘XK 'LON | TWOO | EF

N §/-.2 XK LAV | TWOD| Br

SN S - B XK UAN| TWOI| S7

TN G- XK AN W | TwoD| P
TN 2/ -0 XK UAN| THWOD| LF

Bex OWGI- e W MI¥IS| W00\ 8F
‘v 8 ‘¥IOVSS WIS |#-SIOL| bF
v Of C¥FNVS WIS |E-SI0L/

| VD 2/ YIOVS WIKS |2-6/0L/
Y| PO Pl CYIOVES WIKS (I-S/0L)

LR R Y Y R T e R A O N T

XXX
< <<




S R =/ AN
TN ONTWVES

2

WEOILV S.Y0LVYYIFSO

e T JRT O -

A7EWISSY

T BNRvEd

¥
i

NEHL 10/ N/E [P II5r

1 g,
‘WLOSINNIN :;
©INVeTs.

il 1[(1

el

. NOILHHISIQ

‘ON LWvd

4

SNy Y Toan

TNV LNIWIYLSN/ | O906/
WYOI LY7o |QOETE/
ANVLS LV TS |OFELS/

207 /M ¥00Q |GoLEY
Qb ONILNIOW 73318 |ve8es/

Ny | QY TNILNAOW STEENY | PZo9S/
YITHSYM LV TS |F6E0ZS | b

&¥FN00

ARON S g XK L7081 TWOD| 1
e ‘YIHSYMYO07 | T W00} 21

N S/-%%

g ‘MINSYMNVLS | TWOD!| P!
W -5 ‘XK UNN wer| 7.wo0| s1
EXON Y= XK U708 | TWOI| 9/

-k ‘MIHS

s ‘STHSYMYO0T| TWOO| 81
XH LAV | TWOD| 6/

NE/ -

1658 | 260400
F799V8 92829/

BNonynN~-

8§80V | 96/9/d' | O/

XH ANV | TW0D| £/

vMLY T | TW0D| L1

——

ex OV E/-Hs QY ‘MIYOS | 7.WO0D| 02

Ll

/4




o905/ 27 7700w
T = AIEWFESY
I8 JINVS LNTWRYLSN/
TETRENS

WHL 101 N/ | PR

e TS TN

= S MM W WBE N TN GO NI N AR~ T NS S 0 e s N 8

NRLNYIERO “Om Lree

W07 TG I (C e
NO0? 210 270V #928/e
AZY » OMS  FTEVI OIS
MOT-ii 9 LIINS *FIFVD EOLIZS
TOVLNOD LK UEISe

T LY NYOK L2

TITHM SNINTTLS ‘LN |6OVEl
TIIHM ONIYITLE | 9008l Y
NWDIOD DNIYIILS|SNNS
YFACO TYANVA|FRESS/
LINSVD |ECH/

MIYOS 1IN08 [p2rsss
TINYS LNIHONIEN! (QIPLST
¥IMO? ‘§INOD TVTNYA|ISO0S]
LNN Q9755 9526/

TYIINDD ‘HINSYMIPPEN S
NOLV/GN! IIAT?| Side)s
SINTT2 |OSOld

Nio S22 |bOSOle

¥O07 A1/0 ‘¥INTT 0096
FIGVD WD BLeLle|

Wik | 2isld

FICUD LNV |Feeeer

WING FIFVD 08N 2d

WV L1708 -17162012d
oNI70n02 YeEos)

TO¥ |§2E0H

2L reeos/

it | weEos)

LNYE Loy IV |29
SIAFTO |oRstic

NIt §IAZTD | OP00NS

X n 3 Nid ¥3L100] T.HOD
Kes 8 Nid ¥7L400|7.w00
s Nid ¥31102| w02
Ha v W02/, XK L708 | 1.WQI
I NI~ B XK L0 | 10D
ON OF - ¥, 'XW "ANN | TW00

IN Q2-25XN LNV | 1802

TOON - XN NN | 1.m00

N %Y NF UPN wyr | 7,W00
P "WIHSYMNDOT | T, W02

Ve YIHSYMN0T | 102

e YTHEVMLYTS | TWOD

. B YTHSYMIY Y | 10D
B IZE-Fu WU ‘MIYIS | 7.402
e pZ- WY ‘MY | 7.w0D|
WY TNV Looizs

FIVI LNV |EIESF
AINOVYE NOIENTLIXF \O8256)

et oYMy~

CYTNSUM QNY SLON T.WOOD V)
TIV ISN $PONY 8 OP L WL/

» WPL
‘SMOTI08 SV F$N 20! N/® NO
TOVNN/? FEUINTY » QHYMNOS ¥OS (2
200 ONY 1O0F XIS NO QP57
LOV SLUVS NIOT TWILNFZYFIHC (F
1SFLON




702 z
%%k ‘ ;wmxwwmmw €207 TVIINIYTI4IA ®\/
C wl  93MPd LNIWNYLSN/ vz » 15/ 19iHS (B) i
B . Lyrry. e

NN 86/ NS |
I 1 (1

NOILONISIQ ON 1uvd | may

d
&
=

207 F7/Q “TVUTS |E9TbI
NOO? /0 378V | #5926/
NZY 2 AMS “F7GV0 |LESI2
MOT-1H * LI/HE “FIFVD |969/2
TOYLNOD LIIHS |6fLiZd

LY NYOH |L2L&S

TIFAM MY TZLS “LIIN |600€/
TITHM ONIYFILS |900EId
NWNRTOO IN/¥FFLS 92061
YIN0D TVANVAIFFEST/| O
LINSY'D 9ESE/T| 11

MBS LINO0C p2Psld | 2/
TINGS LNTWNYLSN/ |D0SI6/ | £1
YIMOT ' YINOD TWANVA 05006/ | pi
LNV Q375G |6C26I0 | 6/

TYIINOD ‘YIHSUM | PERRId | 9)
YOLVI/GN/ 73377 F/88/7| LI
S/NF70 |FOs0/ | 8)

Nid S/n772 |b0SOI | &/

X207 4410 '¥FAF? 100516/ 02
FIGVD ST BLoLIA| 12

WIKS | 82i6/d | 22

FIEVD UINOVYE [F8590/ | E2
WIHS F78v0 (OEQI2S | P2

g2 L70F 171620120 | §2
PNIIF00 |FEEDS/ | 92

qoy |\F2E0ss | L2

FIL\VEECS) | B2

NI |PPEOSS | 62

LYYE LdINS FIFVO 02614/ 1 0F
SINFTD 09517 IE

NS S/AFT0 |Orvye | 28

L x 2 Nid ¥3L100| TWOD| EE
e x .8, Md ¥FLL00| T WOD| PE
S x s Mo ¥3LLIOD | TWOD|SE
HEXONO2-2/, AY'L70F | TWO| 9E
22 ON 9 - Sfe XK LI08 | TLWOD| LE
ON OZ -2 XK LN | TWO2| FE

TN @2-2 XK UNN | TWOI| 6E

ON 9/-%e XK "LV | T.WOD| 0F

ON /=% "XH LN wbr | TW02| jt
7 \YIHEYMNOOT | 7. WO\ 2¥

Ve "YIHSYMNO0T | TWO0| EF

e ‘YTHSYMLY TS | TWO2| Py

Y HTHSYMLY TS | TWOD| SP
BsnZE -9, W'Y 'MTYOS | TWOD| 9F
Wk p2-0lp "HY ‘MIYOS | TWOD| LY
GNIES | LB/ | B

o 0N S N~

o

NNM -~ ONT GO T~ NN~~~ MM s s e N~ O e e N




1906/
BN S

22y 77dow
ATFWISSY

9l ywoog 10283771

THILSNMYea

n&KL 10/ /e |7

ATNmved

A3

YLOSINNIW
anvais

1158

il 1 1

NOILIE2D

'ON 1U¥d

AN L R N A g

N~ NN R MY N~ TN~~~ NN NN N~ ~ Ny NN g NN

2.Q7IM WOOF ¥37L1P0
LA73IM WOOF ¥INN/
LIS “ThD NOISNTFLXT
SAAN YINN! ‘¥TACO
LIVES YFT70N
YFTI0Y WOOF
Y7708 LNOYS ‘Nid
FOVIYYTO Nid

U L7L TSV NS
YIANITAD LSIOH ‘Wi
INIHGE

PNIKENE

ONINSIT

ONIKSE

QoY TAD WOOE ‘SS08
COY TA2 WOOE ‘LN
YYFY ‘FiVId 7A/7S
ANOYS ‘FLVIS 7AITS
0" WIKS

L2 WIKS

o2 WIHS

Yo 9 WIHS

TFLV 7S FA/TS ‘TSVT
SFHSEM HIoVeS
LINO0S HY 'MIFEOSVO
LIVOOS WY MIYISIVD
SSPYF ‘MIYISIYO
INILNIIOW DIMINFO2TF
TAT LT FTLSYIW SV
YYFZ FCV7N D
ON/YVTE

TYNYTLXT ONIY VNS
TYNYTUNZ PN oPNS
TONYTUXT DNl VNS
-FWVL FSOH ‘FAVIHS
LYOSSIS LNOYS
LNFWATIM 7758 FSOH
YITIOY YVIY ‘LIVHE
LNPOW FAVIHE L IVHS
FAPIHS

YIY ¥FI0Y

LNOYS ‘¥F7708

YIS FLY IS FAI78
MIMO7 ‘FLW IS FQ/IS
LEO0AS FAVIHS
LANNOW FAVIHS
LNZWLSRIrQY ZI8VO
VA et FSOY FYIM
FIEWIHL

/70 F/M

ROV -5 XA L7108
! XING] -, Y XH LTOF
IV - e XH ' LT08
LS BRON G 8 XK L708
e XONEN- 2 XK LT08
2522 ON 1/~ %5 XK ‘L7089
B NI -8 XH L7089
CLORINI s XK LT08
DS mIN S e XK LIOF
e ' YIHEYNLY IS

L% Y IHSYMLY TS

e (MIHSYMULYTS

e YINSYMLY TS

Y OLEH)
SEO08/
F5/28/
LLLSS
poLoSY
FHIESS
g88/L/
veaLs/
PeSLS/
2-£1/8/
O/6/e
&OIb/d
HIb/e|
POECE S
3224
4134
reoLS/
reLLS/
pioEss
Y299/
PeoLSY
F296L/
vog8s/
1EVCES |
261020
PEIOCS
PLPIES
20LE58/
o008/
2L25/
ZbSIZS
E65/20
714
31244
o985/
ILb/E
JECZEY
vos2ss
y6r2%
verzsy
vLp29
veecs/
[é.734
vic29/
F9/28/
59925/
F68/8/
LG2bS
8526/0
6526/
72400
7000
TWoo
7002
Twoo
Lo
THWo2
TH02
LWO2)
oo
Yadz%
700
IWo2

nar

|

i i L A

WO YTHSYMYYLS

e ' YIHSYMNOOT

s ‘YIHEYMYO07
L YIHSYMYOGT
ON 5 -8 XK LAV
ONE/-.% "Xb LW

IN 1/~ Y5 XK LIV
SN O XK LN

ON E/-.%; XK LON WP
Tex N YT ‘MITYIS 179
YIONE-Z, ‘MIYOS LTS
A8 NS MRLLOD
RALRIN 7 A

W2

oo Mg~




2906/

22¥ 772a00
ATEWFSSY
IIINVYAAH YFISN

NIISAER

AYHL 101 WIS | PREs

L)
Vi0tINNR
“wnva s

=755 M

OHLIEIEVO

ON LUVe

LY

YIAN/TAO LS/ON
7A2 NOISNTLXT WOOF
U LUL HYVO YILSYW

A2 LUL FOVINYPO
FATPA ALTLYS

FATVA ALZSFS
MFONGTY ‘ONINSIT
F7L

YOLITNNOD
YOLANCV

MOEF?3 .06

ONIY -0 "MOFTT .06
Y FIWWIS I

- aro

LHNOUVYLS "YOLIZNNOD
GVFHYINE MOFTT 5P
avIHYINg ‘Noiwm
TFAIMS ‘MOPTZ .06
LHFIVYLS ‘FIL

NOING MOFTZ 06
LHOIVYLS "YOLIFNNOD
MOF?T ,06

YoLovay F8n.L
YOLIINNM00

LHOIYLS *HOLITNNOD
ANOIVYLS " YOLIFNNOO
‘T O.FE° INENL TAN
Q.29 ONIGL AN
‘TO.SL™ INENL TN
Q0.8 INEAL TAH
T0.29° 9NENL TAH
Q.29 INENL TCARHAH
SPx.SL° FSON OAN
22x. g€  FSON “AAN
E2x. 86 FSOH QAN
LxS2T FSON GAH
bIx &2 3FSON GAN
SO/x.8E"  FSOH 'QAN
Of2x.SL° IFSOH QAW
Elix.$L°  FSON QAKH
BlxsL” F504 QAN
LOOZx Q" FSON ‘AN
PEOPE FEOH QAN
Lo Q€ FSON TAN
LEXGE FSON QAN
bLxOE FSOH QAN
2211 9E°  FSOK 'GAN
OO0/ *gE"  FSON QAN
Q.29 SWYI2 FSOH
q0.827 WV FSOH
LYOSANS FENL
SV FENL

LZIONE < s XN LT
_ (YIHSYMIVLS

R Y TR N N N R N k. Rt VY PR VY. 1" RPN O N RN Y VRN VY VT Ve i)
€

QEbb/S
154
SIZS
1566/
FSPELL
PSS
EC/0l
L5I0/d
696210
PO¥L/o
PO8LIS
P2bEle
S260/e
6268
PrESS
LPbEN
Br68/d
LE6S/S
1723204
6558/
rIL8
£Y06/e
2906/
SPZbI |
S/P6ld
gLVl
OLbF/d
IL68S
2Lb68ie
/GPO2
IEE/Z
PEEIZS
SCPHS
1.4
CLOGIS
6926/
19620
296124
£09/2s
POSICS
SO
bO9ITS
019/24
VAL 4
21912¢
£19/2d
Iz
§19/2
9902
98P0
VELZB)
1437704
7800

7.W00




A ]

O
N L9 oI WIS | T

Vg op beaenbegy ._._....-

i

L o A

NNNNNN\“‘N\\\\~~~\N=5N\~~\s\*~N»sN\\NN»ngqu‘u~anssﬁusxu~~;

YICNTTAD LSI0N |95tbld
D NOISHILXT wWovs |Esei
U LYL VIVO NPLSYW \S¥VZd
U AL IOVNIYO | 186hd

S LTEUC AL LN

. NOLSYOY Nl
}gﬂ OB \FORLid

ONIN-C ‘MOF]T .06 |90y
N FIVNRy ‘97U §250d
POUINSS

LNIVVLS ‘WOLITNNOO | PPERS
QYZHNIN ‘MOFTT o5 | LISRI |
QrFNNIIF ‘NOING | §P6Rtd
TINME "MOFTT 408 | LS6Rd
LNCIVVLS TILGC6Td

NOINT MOSTT 0B \6568c |
LHOIVYLE "WOLITNNOD PR id

¢
ANEVVLES  NOLIOTHNNOD (PLIbI|
CV.6 NEIL AN | LbbYd
QU290 W TN | 168l
AO.SL° INFIL “AIN | ZLoRYS
GO0 INFIL CUNISIT
Q0.2 INEL QKN 1552
QO.29° PNPAL QK| #9512
SISL TSN CUN| 5P
22506 TION TIN5

LZEW Y- Wy XN L% | LD
- %y " WINSYMIYLS | 2.HO0]| 05
MOBT7 + 06| LO6L4A] S8

UD-08° SNEL Q¥ | 105/2] 9%
TAIME ‘MOF 7 +06 |6L512 %
&

o9




“E£005]

2z 77700

Qoz = A7EWFSSY
™ /7AD

LTV TN H_MA‘N\N

NY¥YHL 10/ N/S

&va JS170

A8 NMvud

1Z199
VIOSINNIW
“Invd 1S

e T

] oau

NOI1dIHIS3da

‘ON LYvd

A3l

AR e R . -

LNZWQTIM FE/L
LANYOOT

NOLS/

dno-11 INVHLIYN
NOLSId *ON/Y -0
NOO078 FHOHLS
ONIE J1-XoVE
anv79 QNZ POV -0
ono -1 INVHLIY
anr72 QN7

V7S LS/

LON PNINIVLIFY
MIFY IS5 X007
LNFHNTTIM LIVHS
N&FZ FSVIYD

LiY 7078

8802
pECH/S
E£ECHIS
2E2b/d
JECH/d
15802
900
6226/
PpO02d
0s80c
05002
LE26/
g02b/
br&Vcs

/199

52802




Y06/

e

ON ONIMYHO

g s

bELL/T

22y 7300w

ATEWISSY YIANITAD
NOISNFLXT WOOg

J1LIL ONIMYHO

N&HL 101 N/S

Enva J57°

A8 NMYHQ

12185
VLOSINNIN
“Invd "1S

P EEE TN

‘034

-NOILdIYOS3a .

‘ON 1Hvd

W3l

LNFWQ7IM T8/
LINYO07

NOLS/S

oo N INVAHLIY)
NOLS/E ‘ONIY -O
MOOTE FMOYLS
ONIY Jf7-Xove
INO-1 INVHLIEN
NV 72 GN3F ‘ON/Y -O
anNv'79 anNzg

VIS LS7T
L7719

L/M 7vFS

LEEOZS
S80S
£2802
S0
65002
bESZ S
26008
Ev002s
29002
62802
§6002
€802

oZ80c




5906/

'ON DNIMVE0

g

£89/2o

2z2¢ 77Q0ow

ATEWFSSY YITN/TAD
LTL F9V/&&VO YHITLSYW

LIL ONIMYEQ

NEHL 10/ NG

E/va 7550

AB NMYHO

12156
VL1O0S3NNIW
“INvd 1S

2SI

V3

NOI1dI¥0S30

‘ON Ldvd

LERY

\\\\\\\\\\N\\\

LNINVATIM FENL
LANY207

NOLS/e

ool INVHLIFEN
NOLS/d ‘ONI& -O
ONIY o1-Yore
anvv72 QN3 *ON -0
N2+ INVAHLZY]
anNy79 QN7

V78 LS/
LINTWATIM LIVHS
N&FZ2 FSVIED

oSP ' YH¥TZ FSYIYD
LIy TVFS

52/020
58002
g2/02d
SPO02
65002
£50024
£9002
440914
L2102
15002
e2/02d
199/
LEES/T
g//10%

boog vopey

—  ges881

§ Puysng

£/




9906/ 22 7300w

n.%,_,% ATEWISSY & FAN/TAO
=le L7l FOVINYFO

\V&&\Q\ 31111 ONIMVET

NYHL JOI N/S |FER I

V1IOSINNIN
INvd "1S

LZ18S o/, ‘- buriam,
S 1 (1

D3y NOILdIHOS3E0 ‘ON L4vd W3ll

LNIWQTIM FE/7L\PPEO2S
LOANYDO7 |L126/

NOLS/S | F/12bld

dNo-1 IFNVHLFYN|G/26/d
- NOLS/d ‘' ONIY-O | PI2bld
MNOOTE FHNOYLS |SPZE/S
ONIY 17-XOPF |§5002
aNV' 79 ANF "IN -0 | 1126/
dN2-N INVHLIYT|ZP26/
aNyTO  ONF (980025 | OF
V7S LSNQ | /1P26/d | 1]

LN ONINIVLIY | LOZ6/K | 2/
MIYOEND07 | 8026/ | E/
LNIWQTIM LIVYHS |GPEOZd | &/
M¥3Z FSVIYT | 1199/ S/

LIy VIS |2256/d | ST

1A AN VLIS SRS RV

\\\\\\\\\\\\N\\\




L5067

[

22F rI0W

ATEWISSY

2INVY AN Y¥IMOT
)

o 7

]

e
VAN
e i

NOLLONTSIT

oNauva

1| A.SS¥ "D L7L TNTYS
§ | MIMOT IATVA A7LIFF
1| ¥ INTA A7LsVE
| (VPSS 7000 £ FNTVA
1| ovetsw 20008 2° INTYA
1 | TONMINOD MO7Y FATYA
/] FOVLITYO “FATVA
/ SYINOIN dPNd ¥PTS
qr OS] NOLLONS 760K
Q7 $21 NVALIY “FSON
NINYCAAN FEON
ON/LLLS QNT FSOH
22,0250  FSON "GAN
EA L] FEOK AN
£2 % TSON “GAH
292 % TFEOH QAN
#2 Y% FEON “GAH
PEM  TSON QAN
0212/ FSON AN
R4/} 7808 TAH
22 " TEON AN
Givy,  TSOKF QAN
Jping.  FEON QAN
Lbr¥,  TGOH “GAH
SO/  FSOH 'QAN
P9ty FSOH QAN
.29, TFSOH ‘TAN
7oALY

MOF? 40

574

L77MLE "MOFTT O
MOSTT « 06

NPT

FUIIN

FIIN

oN/IY -0 MOFTT .05
¥7LoVAY

ONIY-O ‘¥ILIYAY
QYIHYIT ‘MOFT7 O
MOE 73 .06

MOE 75 406

QYIHY NG ‘T34

LYOHS ‘YOLITFNNOID
TIAIMS ‘MOV7Z .06
YOLITINOD

34

I7AIMS " TFL

FATVA MOTHO
YOLITNNOD

YTLYAV

ONOAIS ¥IMOS
MOF?T 457

ONIY-O ‘Y¥OLIINNOI
YOLOTNNOD

Ny -C ‘MOF7T .5

- YOLITINGD

GH XK DN -0 9N/
NYOLITNNOD

O%7 ' 7N FSOH

§27 ' IV ISOH
TV FSOH

WD IS0N
YFHLVTYE

NINIVYLS YFLIS

R ONNN~~~ mmmmmm=NemyYT NN s s s N e SN s e NN Y

P92
(4334
Watdd
66912
Sb/5/d
262600
E625/d
jose22d
SLPOZS
12
62812
$7912¢
LEOVIS
9Z68/d
2I68%
S0/
ZbP5/d
2896/
S0
LOS/2d
P00/ 2o
/92
LI9/2d
&/
(3074
b€ 92
P9/ Ze
LSO
2000/
18/0/d
2020/
o7 4
SOLOld
1280/
Er80S
ZOFLIS
PORLIS
SOPLIS
1€ m““k

66/
M\WGQ\K
ZPbBld
PP58)d
LSEE)
0968/
ES0Ub/
2/P6ld
L6
GLOS S

FLE6S

T NI TT SNIBIHWIHI | PRZOR | £9
z INVL ‘oVULS |GIELSI| 99
11 0 ek A 130y YmvL\eece | Lo
/ ¥78n42/0 |LLovie| 9
1| wswvienis NOILOPS |8iobie | 69
! Ty ¥ |ooveid| OL
/ Y7L 00 ORK | IoReld| 1L
i MORI7 06 | W2/t 2L
/ INmOW SWLLLLY | iizer| EL
&\ 2esson gr-20e XHis 708 | 20000 Pt &
g\ 02306/ XHUTOR| TWOI| SL
El#ezeowei- vy XN1208 | TWOO| 9L
§ | mseow 9% XK4T08 | TWOO|LL
2| gaone-ms xn 1708 | Twoo| oL
O | IRTF-01, OY My MY | TWOD| bL
g % ‘wINSPLS | TH0d| op
or % yIHSEMYO07| TWOI| 18
? W IHSOAMYO0T | TWOD| 28
L g xw v | Twod| 68
9 “ve XN 1ov] 2woo| 28
X )

Ju FLOW 336 I
Fa FLON 735

/% * St

mc“ \‘L h..».u.,‘

8

Z

- 101 NE ¥OS 6/ 561 (2
SOI- O/ NIS 305 LibBid 390 (/.
sFLON¥

29

174

L \WI/R

2, L0V 578

OORE SNUR 10008 © = 158 0031 005 = 333000E - 3P g eens Ul




&206/

" "GN SNIMvYa

2z¢ 77qow
ATEWZSSY

§ el yoaniThko 170 FWvaS

989/ 2o

37111 ONIMYHA

N&¥HL 10/ N/ |7

J5377

AB NMVHO

VL0S3INNIN
"nvd ‘1S

- | (1

d
(]
<

NOILJIYI530

‘ON LHVd

Wall

NSNS SN NS S s smaN a N

LNVIWQTIM FE/7L
LOANXO07

NOLS/S

gN2-11 INVHLIFY)
NOLS/S *IN/Y -O
X207 FYNOY¥LS
ONIY o7 -XOVE
aNV7O ONF ‘ON/Y-O
N0 11 FNVHLIY/]
avv7o aN3
ULERY

LN ONINIVLZY
MIYDSH207
LNZWQDTIM LIVHS
X&¥72 FSYIYD

LM VIS

E2/O0Zd
Ligbld
9/26ld
S/26/
v/2bld
2r802
§L002
/126l
0/2é/ld
Or802d
6026/
LOZ6/d
§026/d
p2)02d
1199/
£255/d

ocouhounY MmN~




6906/ 22y 7500w

MZ ONIMYHQ x um&\mmm V\
2 Y¥INTT TOYINOD WOOE

31LIL ONIMYHO

FSVE LIOSAIS |F9LEE/
LS/OK ‘FTTNVH |F89/6/

£
NY¥HL JOI N/S |70 2257 2/
12165 onl 0p) &n&g&ﬁ
1o mm|
17VHS 100/ |92855) YM}F

/
A
£
NO/SNFLXT ‘FIANbH |869/5/| #
SONY |12.L8/| S

LAVHS LOAN/S YN/ |V9888/| 9
N/o SINF70 686 | L

MNY72 FSYIND|1/99 | &

X, %e Nid ¥FLL00| TWOD| 6
LW ‘YIHSOMLY TS | TWOD| OF
JIXON 1/ -, %s XK LLT70S | TWCD| 1/
s ‘MIHSYMYVLS | TW0D| 2/

ON J1=% XH UON| TWoD| €/

NNNNORT NN~~~ g

SIHLTO0L GFSYHOMIS 58 <
LS LAVHS ONY YFNF7 c b
‘6O) 290/ - 0/ NS YOS [FLON




J

S _—

V1OSINNIW
“Nvd ‘1S

J-6906/ | 22¢ 77000
| ATEWISSY
T YINTT TOYINOD WOoOF

7100 DNIMYH T,

st 16055 ws | THEP

K155 ...uuS .@N\\:\»&a&ﬁ iﬂidzad

NOLL4IHIS3a

NN 1vd

wiil

TOYLINOD XIILSAO,
L1y Y¥iLlovay
FIEV0

UV WYL
MOULSAOr 'Y 7402
YIS

ElorZ2-0fs O T¥ M7HIS
Of e ‘YIHSEMIVLS

ON B2-Of & XK LON
St xONE/-Se XH L7088
e " YIHSEMYIOT

IV &G)=-.5s "XH LN

L ExON G~ 8/e XH LT08
e 'Y IHSYMNIOT7
ON G/ -8 "XH LON
SXW 027 XK LT0F
LB Y IHGOMLP 7S

tammmmmn QR m s~~~ §

£bL120
vbLIZd
$bL/2S
bL /2
LELIES
424/%
72.W00
7.W00
woo
.o
7.W02
7.W02
7,000
7.W020
7.W02
7, W00
7N02

RN TN~




OLOb6/

22y 7700w

o ATEWTISSY F7ONVH

F 55 208000 T005S  FMHL

LI ONIMYEQ

NYHL 10/ N/S | F¥e L0

VY10S3INNIN

)

nvd ‘1S

s Sens T

D3

NOILdI¥IS30

‘ON 1HVd W3all

O~ 00 ) 00~ -

AVTUXNY FTANVH FATPA
IWbds* FTANVH FATPA
L7 &&VO " FTANVH FATPA
‘FTONVH ‘EFONY

NId SINFT7D

XN/ Nid

A X5 Nid &FLLOOD

§5/06/
5L/06/
§6/06/
12LEN
2ISOk?
SOSbId
7. W00

ST mN~




JLOb/ 22 I300W
lmqﬂm_ ATEWFSSY
| O rox) K244

TR
__rens_eof N/S | TREET

Nnve 18

~HhmoN~N

52 -85 ‘XH LIV

IN $2-8f ‘AON WP
AN OF - e ‘XK UV
SN OZ =% 1IN WP
L x260 Nid YFLLOD
S =g Nid ¥ILLOI
2 A8 NS YTLLOD

WO
7.Wo2!
7.wol
7.woo
7800

[44

99
L

PR T

NOHAMIEI

ON LWV

mu

N/

4.4

07.62 ' FSOK
FSOH FNVHE

FXVYE ONVK
Jevo

NI

YIONITKD
N

T T T o T T T T T T N Y e e N N N Y Ny e R e -

LINOVYE INILNNOW \DELIE/
Nid LONS [FSO6E]

WY IVOIS INVEE \FLLIG/
W7 CINOTS TNYHE \EELIS/
OV LO0S |EELLIS

ONINSAE |16ECCS

OIS WG ‘Y FOVLS |POPEE)
06 W¥TZ FECrIHD |LEEE/

SIAT 10|/ BO6/
SIAT 1D €SO

WYNIT GON KErc FoEIb/ |
TWOTS FYPEE OV YIS |/6SO0Id
‘TAO HIUSCW “OOY HSS |ZELIZS

YFEPNY LOOF |[EL/2d
NIINITAD YILSPW |S2L12

Y777/ LB

S "LTYSYD P82
YFINC3Y 5102

LN YOLITNNOO | 2/L)d
%, ONIENL FXVHE |E68LIS
XYOO78 NOILONAS |BOLNS

N7 |S6B/S
FYEXE \EOLI

170 FONETEYON \SILIIS
LVIOW |FEGIS/
YT NOLLIVS LNIOW |V 2b6I6/
FXVYE ONVH | POSLIS

“FIEVO | L2/El

YIOVES WIHS |F6SLIY
EWYTD |SbSLIS

SIAFIO | ESIOIS

Nid SINFTO |0po0ic
WSINVHIZW F3vdE ONVE | 08216/
LINIV™ &FOVLS (WOZ/6/
INYYE ONVH YN/T|\VE2/6/
TVFS LSNQ 69222

H'& ‘YIANTT FNVYE |OLBZZS |
KT CHTATT FHVYE |ILE22S

SIATIOLIEES

NOINNAYL (ELE2ZS
ooy ' ¥V TI00\PLEEES
DNINSS " LININYE |SL22

ONINS |PLEZES

Ny LEWOVYE |LLP2ES
W7 ANV PSS

FXPEE b2
SIAFTO |ECRZE |

“TAD FYVNE ‘CON MSNE pesEld
Bf Yy ONOZ Y W E O¥ M [T WO
bex INOZ- 1, CHXH LT0E | T WOD
/2 ONEI-9 Q' XH L TOF | T WO
ok v NS - Bp 'OH " XH'LTOF | 7. WO
84 120N O1- B¢ "OH " XKH'LTOE | T W02
CE-ON /- G ‘O "XH 2708 | 7000
IXN )8l ‘O XK "LTOE | T, woo
¥/, MTHSYMYO0T | TWOD
Sl ‘¥PHSYMYIO0T 7.Woo
e ‘¥IHSOMYOIO0T | 7.WOD
%, ‘NTHSEMYI0T | TWOD
L& ‘YFHSYMLY TS| T.WOD
DN OZ -2 XN LN T WOD
W E/- 2 XH LNN|TWO2
ON - % ‘XK LON|TWOD

b6/

MYION/TAD
THCYE HE O

Ky gy
\

(amons) H°7-S¥




gLob/

OGN ONImvED

Quﬂn

220 7700w
A79WISSY
SSINYVH ONIYIM

37111 DNIMVED

YKL 101 N[S | TE T

$43-]
V10SINNIW
“INvd LS

e 1 (1

‘02w

NOILJIEDS3Q

‘ON 1HVYd

wis

L B R e I Y R N N R N N R N N N N N N e —

YIMOT ‘SSINYVH
TSI SSING YH
G¥O-STONYD SSINGVH
IN-HIVE SSINYYH
NHOH ‘SSINGPH
HILIMS AT ‘SSTNSVH
7374 *FoNYO

73975 * YIONIS
FYNSSIYS 7/0 *F9NVD
‘§STYS /0 YIFONTS
710 “SNYYL *FONYD
710 ‘SNYYL ‘YTONFS
IWIL YFLYM FONYS
IWTL HFLEM SIONTS
& FLFIWWY CZONYO
YILIWEIOH * FO/77D
NOILING! *HILIMS
[YVULS TVHLATN HILIMS
FSHINTY *HOLIMS
'SCTYS 7/0 ‘HILIMS
XTIV 77 MOTO
WYV 7Y - Yorg
N&OH

AV 778 NYOH

. Y2078 37577
IWY OF 795 ‘3517
TSN

731

XOF AYFLL¥E

o0y NMOT TI0H

S I8V AY7LLVE
LOF F7850 AYFLLYE
2704 9 *AYFLLYS
JONE/-%s ‘OH ‘XH L 708
e "YIHSYMYI0T
ON &/-9/s ‘XK LAV

IV ZEO! XK UON
Woo7 ‘dWV7D

S /14
286L1d
vE2E/S
2/Lied
reg6sy
Vé68685/
82L8/
62L8/d
OELE/S
IELE/S
PELEIS
2Lrbld
SELEIS
£/686/d
ZELE/S
EELES
$o60Pd
ELYSIS
§2L/2d
EL002
oleeed
PLLE/S
LOLE)S
LOLEIS
606/
£0/6/d
L5LO/K
0020/
aqogLL/
pPELL
gelled
22/8/d
PLOG/S
YA %%
A%
7.W00

7ZWo0
ESSLld

oty Mmuus

- 90/ ‘POl =10/ NS Y05 00LIZo 7SN ¥

4 /

o
| uciataiLal

oI Y

&




N\\\\\&Ngxu\\‘H

L 06/ ; 22y I5dow

g . . ATEWITSSH
FOVIYSVD OIS ,,OF

N¥HL 10/ N/S.

Daf 0} Bwnasenne |—t—=l—

- TOWIMNO NV | veZ/8)
FoPRdVO OdVONILS 0% | CES/S
YOS LTTV 2 | OIS

. OVMSIT | PLIZY
LIEHS YOS | prE/SY
STHSIM LTS | Y62/

. FOVIND Vi | PVEZLS/
SO IO/ YN LTOF | TWOD
2 YIHSIMYDO7| 70D

WES XY V| ol o
AEXNVY-GL N LTOF | oDl 1/

. G XTHSIMYDO7 | THOD| &
DTV g NodFLIO2 | Twoo| &/

T QL0 F MY~




05/ Irs  TACW

¥ AOWISSY
IO MOL

shrwm L

Al A 8 11
e . .
s BV IXvyF vieie| |
4 ruaEsie vodsi| 2
? UYLV mata]
’ 20V T2 Y| »
| aviERINNOD  |iAZe] £
o i TS Littia) 7
4 Fmv mMoEY? 70| L
’ 2 s} &
1) LR ISOY Irvaf 1 T A
A 04 VU TVl Ttta o
T 200m0> vzl
Fd sl LIwEVD [ia /7
| Bt 2IMVINIT VI O
? W 98 AT LY LM W
Timms sy PV | MO W
L] PISARSAPUIVY (WD |
il PRGN ALY L TheD _ Lt
#g XSV Yy T ' &

Wi.n§ 33vyE |
- A
4 Fho O
N ¥oro _.n
. Foree 88
7 Efrn B2
‘. LI Ove Bown  #Y
T IPADYRE =07 FaTdE (Y(0IW €2
7! Ad v.loB 9F
g SSINDYY I 0 s (LT
15 o 59 6
T4 ARUGIEE L &e of
r 9IODIeH g N BIUICS | NS OF
T TS mNGBIi4O) _ “ne2 i
| mer rc
v Moz s§
b R el
F R TNO2 TS
. wCTIVRYE 0L J256c8 ¢
: (K243 el ATy
’ a7 LW ExLa Bf
t 2071 97 viZol 8T
z Aid voiol 0p
z FA Y vogus | 4
4 TR N AIGITE w2 T
: CASYILY Y MOD | £
PR L Lr SV-F-F 7To0 B T Vel 74
W mol !

[ Teeavd N vOL& S
§OEEY) CYVIAULOS oDfals 2
z, AN LiThe 0f Qi Ly
: aletied virZo g
‘ 1I¥MS NXOF LIS by
z 2HFEM VY v oll,0F
24 Fov YA IVCZLSi| i
4 S D TNV INO2 | 28
I s XIRSVMYIO0T moz | cs
’ A YL b Ve T2 |

FoeryyD N0

: VICSINA A APTE WA02 5§
i B 2InETNTY o2 | 9%
4 97 Tely Nie 31207 WO | ¢S

~

i\ Y LC1EINM DOVNIE 0NN B b9i |65

i MTL0TINCOVIIW  £.068: | 09

T+ VRS WO oM PoLo0t| 7

4 gvTI W vesw|ze

? 92 F e XFLTE MO |

o 8ic NIVSVANIOT 102 | »”
P/ AUV IN0D |5

~

Fovrs o

LIvrved viLs9i| 85

{ SSYTAF NITLS 272 |5?
i NOUSCo TediIwW F#olc }ia
§ SAQUIDLEV DNUYEIAD  jekla @9

AT ¥4

¥IvER
T I wende o7 |LGM2Z - :
2, d0maw Ay (RS2 |OL "
T WHRS IATe /v JeNy Snla 1L -
z Ve sorra |1 L
?, Wy sl 6L
4 mid 0 1798 [
Wz ; v

! NIPA i nrla| o
u. !...GEM: _a:ﬁ.v. [N
! 7L i180ue | 4t o I
‘0 b4y | $9%2a | B2 l/. .
1 3L jEoiso | o ///
T ONE2-0y ISCHOUY 08 |09 o

| s

ST T
\\. -

P2 E—

el 3OS MaTes Wainm ol 3
.!!.-!..!..l:.l.:l-l.-._i

e s




PLOG/ L

2200w

el NOILYOO?
= Wo7Q

T INMVES

NYHL 10/ N/

FvQ 722"

AANAYES

.«_mw omy, ‘ag) wpoampbnz 1—-._=l—

WAOSINNIN

NOHLAIMOSI

N Lirvd

un

OV YFEWIN TvI¥FS
OVL JH0-LHS FNIONZ
oP07 7777
FYNLOVIINEW
YIONVIHOIN

IO WEIWAN NEPWOY
FoyV7 7. ¥ILLTT
FOYV? N Y¥FLLTT
TIWE 7 YFLLFT
79SS ¥ FLLFT
L7/L FOVINYYO
YOVE MO QML ‘WOOF
AYVITIXIY

174 FIDIHIA

MMOG YO &7 'LS/oH
MO? /K 'FOLS
YOLEOIGN! F7ONY
YOLVOIAN! LXZ WOOF
HOOT TVILNIYISAC
ONINSYEM

2. YITEWIN

LB YIFWIN

LY YHICVO?

STYONIS L7417 Y07
OMIOVAYNIS /75 - ON
a3y ‘YOLOF7S7Y
MOTTI4 YOLOFTSTY
LX7 WOOF ‘MIINOS
SOLYIAN FTINY
201 5ON 8- e XK L7087
e ‘Y IHSEMLY TS

ON 87 - % LONYIOT

S xON O Sp XN UL TOE
e ' MIHNSEMNO0T

L b WY MIOE FAMT
FONVYO LN/

55'0“\\‘“\\\NN$\\NV\\\\‘\\“"")N\ONNNN\\ g

v/,

X
<<

& cd-c
SINNINL LNV
MOVIF "IN
YIAUS LNV

PECS
CZLLIS
PEGLIS
LOSLI
vEIfIS
L2
£GibIe
99/84
10bbld
2066/
88/8/
6818/
0b/8/d
8/80/d
Sr9/ 2
S502
€008/
PLOSIS
prI2d
opo2e
71912
69912
055125
905/ 2
SreL/S
16bE/d
2668/
vPIOES/
reEes/

700

LWoo
T
W00
IWoo
W00

2568/
£569/d
609N

0%b9/e |-

1565/0 |

Cothuntnag -~




< PRI

SLOb/ 22+ 7rdolw NOILP¥VAFS YO ONY0I008/T
SRS FINAFHIS ‘YOQO DNOXLS AS TIONIQINT  SIVALVYFIWIL SN/LY IS0
g = NOILYIYSAT HOIH YO NO/LYNIWVINGD 70 SFOFYL SMOHS 7/0 YININTHM

o GIONVHD aNV QILIFSN 38 QIIOHS SWILSAS QIR7S TV

YKL 101 N | FNE

158
W1OSZNNINY

i 1

LOF 'LSNA FONVYHISIA OL FHVO HALIM Wil NVFTO N7D
YIS FOVILZY ONY AINVIIYENT FINVED = 80
AYVSSIIIN J/ NOILVIIYENT QQY ANV STFNFT ¥IO¥d LIF/SN/ 5 oSN/

N4 LS
z FENWWYIS ¥IINS SN/ gnK TIIHM| 92
’ A SN/ FIANISS | 52
F SEN/ LONMS 37XV &F77.S | B2
» SN/ LONMS “TAD ONIYTFLS | €2
F JSH/ SYINTT T08INOCO WOOF | 22
» SN/ SY¥7770¥ Woog | 12
F SSN/ LOAMe THQFS FNVNE | OZ
2 SN/ LOAIS LWL FWso | 6/
? SSNY/ LOAS NOLLV77/080 | 8/
J ISV LON S FOVEVO | LS
> SN/ LONS ¥FANITRD L7/ 9/
2 Y ISNY LOA/S LSIOK | &/
4 FENWE IS YIS SN/ LOAlS WOOE | #/
AG Wl 74 ALINVIO YN T NILII0 FYoW STWIL 2 F2INYTS - NOILPYF/C F¥TN78 Y0 ALSAA &ZANR
YILvM AF77/LS/T SN/ AYZLLVG | €/
Q7S vy € Lo IS/ HTONITAD FNYYE ¥7LShw | &/
000/ COOWY YO LZI-W | O SV/ EH AYVLIIVY TS | I
FZITHS LNV QHVITOWYTS | YD JSM LNVI000 YOLVIGYY | O/
bLIZId 7577 | &2 N7O YINVFTO M| b
-I0 WIS &CF bG8l FSN,| ¥, N7D YIHLYFE YWVL TQAK | §
1086/ 7SN 1% YFL7/] YOINYFSTY QK | L
S/-7.aG /FoW | ¥2 5N YOINYTSTY D/TWETAN | §
966/ 7SN 0 YO | YILUS NOISSIWSNVEL| &
000 CooWY Yo L2 -W ¥ SN/ O | THINZYFAATINCISSIWSVYYL | P
wor 5 ok 2t [100220 7SN ¥ | deN Y7L T3NS | E
S6602d 791 P%] Yo ¥FLS 700 FMINT| 2
. Nm\wﬂu-wwﬁ ) oSN/ | YO 7/0 FNIONT | 1
e rave e /e /8 &/ %l%.
he/5005/p_azammwerzy/ & /X /X /X /S &,w $o
SYFEWIN L YFLd L 9 A & A waL/

anvy NoILYOI¥ERT7

[ STENSZINS 1L NOLLY 8350 KT810H WIWIXVIF]

NO/LIIYDS3a Wil |NoWV207

78 oF Q700 ‘FHNSE3Yd FH/L WAWIXYW
F¥/L TS A7 @ ‘OZ-00 PF (ONIMOL) 3Y/L LNOYS

/Sl OL Q702 *F¥ISS7YS  FS/IL WIIWIXYW
FyIL Y57 A7d & *§°6/-§/ - 5¥/L ¥VIY
19 & @I0DIHNSSIYS FHIL WIWIKYW
SV 66 YFLIM
‘687 007 FAIHOIHD Wlovo
&L Y7 A7 O ' p2-6'5/ - 5L LNOYS

SV OF
eWoLZ
‘SLO N
CLOGY
S 1
ClO e

MNVL 737

YOINSTSTY 5 WZLEKS DI AAH
W3LSK8 SNIT00D

(HOV3) 81K ASVIING IS
NOISSIVENYYL 2 TVIINTYZZC
NILTI fm FSYOINVYD FNIONT

SF/LIOVIVO WIFILSAS

~ s A ammt g N

R |




The parts information in this publication is based on data available at the time it was
printed. Because of continual improvement and advancing product design, your vehicle
may not be identical to the parts information shown. Whenever there is a question, obtain

the latest parts information available from your local dealer. JLG Industries, Inc. continu-

ally updates these publications electronically within our OnLine Services.

OnLine Services

®
Benefits
* Available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for your convenience.
* Prices and parts manuals are always current - reduces errors and saves time.
* Improves service to your customers with quick access to valuable information.
* Reduces time required to gather information.
[ ]

Reduces processing time for warranty claims.

Program Features

In a few easy steps you can:

Look-up prices and availability.

Identify parts using graphical parts manuals.

Enter orders using part numbers, or order by selecting from graphical parts manuals.
Review order status.

Review invoices and credits.

Review shipping information.

Submit warranty claims

Visit Us at

http://www.jlg.com



Model No.
Serial No.

CORPORATE OFFICE
JLG INDUSTRIES, INC.
1 JLG Drive
McConnellsburg, PA. USA
17233-9533
Phone: (717) 485-5161
Toll Free: (877) 554-5438
Fax: (717) 485-6417

Service Direct: (717) 485-6657 Service Fax: (717) 485-6488 or (717) 485-6815
Parts Direct: (717) 485-6472 Parts Fax: (800) 733-8939 or (717) 485-6441

JLG Industries (Australia)
P.O. Box 5119

11 Bolwarra Road

Port Macquarie

N.S.W. 2444

Australia

Phone: (61) 2 65 811111
Fax: (61) 2 65 810122

JLG Latino Americana Ltda.
Rua Eng. Carlos Stevenson,
80-Suite71

13092-310 Campinas-SP
Brazil

Phone: (55) 19 3295 0407
Fax: (55) 19 3295 1025

JLG Industries (Europe)
Kilmartin Place,
Tannochside Park
Uddingston G71 5PH
Scotland

Phone: (44) 1 698 811005
Fax: (44) 1 698 811055

JLG Industries (UK)

Unit 12, Southside
Bredbury Park Industrial
Estate

Bredbury

Stockport

SK6 2sP

England

Phone: (44) 870 200 7700
Fax: (44) 870 200 7711

JLG Europe B.V.
Jupiterstraat 234

2132 HJ Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

Phone: (31) 23 565 5665
Fax: (31) 23 557 2493

JLG Industries (Pty) Ltd.
Unit 1, 24 Industrial Complex
Herman Street

Meadowdale

Germiston

South Africa

Phone: (27) 11 453 1334
Fax: (27) 11 453 1342

JLG Deutschland GmbH
Max Planck Strasse 21
D-27721 Ritterhude/lhipohl
Bei Bremen

Germany

Phone: (49) 421 693 500
Fax: (49) 421 693 5035

JLG Industries (Norge AS)
Sofeimyrveien 12

N-1412 Sofienyr

Norway

Phone: (47) 6682 2000
Fax: (47) 6682 2001

Plataformas Elevadoras
JLG Iberica, S.L.
Trapadella, 2

P.l. Castellbisbal Sur
08755Castellbisbal
Spain

Phone: (34) 93 77 24700
Fax: (34) 93 77 11762

JLG Industries (ltalia)

Via Po. 22

20010 Pregnana Milanese-Ml
Italy

Phone: (39) 02 9359 5210
Fax: (39) 02 9359 5845

JLG Polska

Ul. Krolewska

00-060 Warsawa

Poland

Phone: (48) 91 4320 245
Fax: (48) 91 4358 200

JLG Industries (Sweden)
Enkopingsvagen 150
Box 704

SE - 175 27 Jarfalla
Sweden

Phone: (46) 8 506 59500
Fax: (46) 8 506 59534

Visit our Web Site at: http.//www.jlg.com



	10709897 Lull 422 S/N 102 thru 186 Parts
 
	Final Assembly

	Drive Train Assembly

	Throttle & Engine Shut-Off Assembly

	Exhaust System Assembly

	Air Cleaner Assembly

	Engine Assembly

	Cylinder Head & Rockershaft

	Cylinder Block

	Rings, Pistons, Connecting Rods & Bearing

	Camshaft & Timing Gears

	Crankshaft & Main Bearings
 
	Oil Pan, Pump & Filter

	Water Pump & Outlet

	Fuel Injection Lines

	Fuel Pump & Filter

	Parts Not Illustrated for S/N 102 & 106 Only


	Transmission

	Transmission Filter Assembly

	Transmission Case & Control Valve

	Gear Shift Group

	Gear Group Internal - Instant Reverse
	Shaft & Clutch Group

	Torque Converter

	Differential Housing

	Differential, Internal
  

	Front Axle Assembly

	Disc Brakes Assembly

	Differential Lock Assembly


	Torque Converter S/N 169, 171-173, 175-177, 181, 182, 184 & 186 Only

	Rear Steer Axle Assembly
 
	Steer Cylinder Assembly


	Main Frame Assembly

	Operator's Platform Assembly

	Instrument Panel Assembly

	Instrument Panel Assembly

	Cylinder Assemblies

	Telescopic Boom Assembly

	Upper Hydraulic Assembly

	Upper Hydraulic Assembly

	Hoist Cylinder Assembly

	Boom Extension Cylinder Assembly

	Master Carriage Tilt Cylinder Assembly

	Carriage Tilt Cylinder Assembly

	Frame Tilt Cylinder Assembly


	Lower Hydraulic Assembly

	Boom Control Lever Assembly

	Boom Control Lever Assembly

	Three Spool Control Handle Assembly

	Brake Assembly

	Wiring Harness Assembly

	50" Standard Carriage Assembly

	Tow Package Assembly

	Lubrication Schedule





